
Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

AA The Ann Arbor Railroad Burkhardt, D. C. Jesse 3
ACL Atlantic Coast Line Passenger Service. The Postwar Years Goolsby, Larry 3
ACL Atlantic Coast Line. The Standard Railroad of the South Griffin Jr., William E. 3
ACL A History of The Atlantic Coast Line Railroad Company Hoffman, Glenn 3
ACL Atlantic Coast Line Railroads, Steam Locomotives, Ships and History Prince, Richard E. 3
ACL Atlantic Coast Line. The Diesel years Warren L Calloway 3
ACR Tracks of the Black Bear - The Story of The Algoma Central Railroad Wilson, Dale 3

ALCO ALCO Offical Color Photography Appel, Walter A. 3
ALCO ALCO's Northeast - Beyond Schenectady, smoke , guts and glory 1969 - 2006 Confalone, Mike and Posik, Joe 3
ALCO ALCO Century 430 - 4 Motor 3000 HP Spec n/a 3
ALCO ALCO Century 630 - 6 Motor 3000 HP Spec n/a 3
ALCO ALCO Hydraulic 643 - H,4300 GHP Diesel n/a 3
Alco Trackside with Mr Alco George W Hockaday Odell, Jim and Keilian, Len 3

ALCO An Acquaintance With ALCO Olmsted, Robert P. 3
ALCO ALCO FA-2. Diesel Data Series Book 2 Peck, David 3
ALCO ALCO's FA running in the shadow an in - depth look at the Alco _ GE/ MLW FA series R Craig Rutherford 3
AMTK Amtrak An American Story Amtrak 3
AMTK Amtrak Emergency Procedures Manual Amtrak 3
AMTK Amtrak Reservations Manual Amtrak 3
AMTK Amtrak-The US National Pass. Corp. Bradley, Rodger 3
AMTK Amtrak-Trains & Travel First Edition Dorin, Patrick 3
AMTK Journey To Amtrak Edmondson, Herold A. 3
AMTK Amtrak Annual Report-1979 NA 3
AMTK Amtrak Solomon, Brian 3
AMTK Amtrak Heritage-Passenger Trains in the East 1971-1977 Taibi, John 3
AMTK Amtrak Power in Color - Volume 1 Timko, Stephen 3
AMTK Amtrak By The Numbers Warner, David C. & Simon, Elbert 3
AMTK Amtrak Car Diagrams Wayner, Robert J. 3
AMTK Amtrak Car Spotter Wayner, Robert J. 3
AMTK Amtrak Car Spotter Revised Second Edition Wayner, Robert J. 3
AMTK Amtrak Consists (As of December 1976) Wayner, Robert J. 3
AMTK The Architecture & Engineering of Amtrak's Washington-NY Corridor Williams, Earl P. Jr. 3
AMTK The Amtrak Story Wilner, Frank N. 3
AMTK Amtrak At Milepost 10 Zimmermann, Karl 3

ANNUAL REPORTS Annual Report of the Comissioner of R.R. and Telegraphs State of Ohio 1873 N/A 3
ANNUAL REPORTS Annual Report of the Commissioner of R.R. and Telegraphs State of Ohio 1870 N/A 3
ANNUAL REPORTS Annual Report of the Commissioner of R.R. and Telegraphs State of Ohio 1977 N/A 3
ANNUAL REPORTS Annual Report of the Ohio Commissioner of RRs and Telegraphs for 1870 Vol 1 Wright, George B. 3
ANNUAL REPORTS Annual Report of the Comissioner of R.R. and Telegraphs State of Ohio 1875 3
ANNUAL REPORTS Annual Report of the commissioner of R.R. and Telegraphs State of Ohio 1868 3
ANNUAL REPORTS Annual Report of the Commissioner of R.R. and Telegraphs State of Ohio 1876 3
ANNUAL REPORTS Annual Report of the commissioner of R.R. and Telegraphs State of Ohio 1878 3
ANNUAL REPORTS Annual Report of the commisssioner of R.R. and Telegraphs State of Ohio 1874 3

ARR The Alaska Railroad,  (#611 Signed) Prince, Bernadine LeMay 3
ARR Ride Guide To The Historic Alaska railroad Williams, Anita & Ewers, Linda 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

ARR Railroad in the Clouds:The Alaska Railroad in the Age of Steam 1914-1945 Wilson, William H. 3
Atlas The Routledge Historical Atlas of the American Railroads Stover, John F. 3

ATLAS REF The Atlas of Train Travel Hollingsworth, J. B. 3
ATLAS REF Rutledge Historical atlas of the American railroads John F Stover 3
ATLAS REF Railroad Atlas of North America Index to Great Lakes East Mike Walker 3
ATLAS REF Railroad Atlas of North America Index to Great Lakes West Mike Walker 3
ATLAS REF Railroad Atlas of North America Index to Prairies West Mike Walker 3
ATLAS REF Atlas of Railway Traffic Maps 1914 Wymond, Charles E. 3
ATLAS REF Atlas of Railway Traffic Maps 1920 Wymond, Charles E. 3

ATSF The History of the Atchison, Topeka & Santa Fe Berkman, Pamela 3
ATSF History of the Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Bryant Jr., Kieth L. 3
ATSF Santa Fe, the railroad that built an empire Marshall, James 3
ATSF Santa Fe's Last Dining Car Service Instructions Peironnet, David R. 3
ATSF Locomotives of Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe System R&LHS 3
ATSF Santa Fe - The Chief Way Strein, Vaughn, Richards 3
ATSF Steel Trails to Santa Fe Waters, L. L. 3
ATSF Iron Horses of the Santa Fe Trail Worley, E. D. 3
ATSF Santa Fe Streamliners-The Chiefs and Their Tribesmen Zimmermann, Karl 3

B&A (NYC) Bershire Days on the Boston & Albany Smith, Warren L. 3
B&LE The Bessemer and Lake Erie Railroad 1869-1969 Beaver, Roy C. 3
B&LE Bessemer And Lake Erie Railroad Lorenzo, R.V. & Clark, N.S. Jr. 3
B&M Boston and Maine Three Colorful Decades of New England Railroading Jones, Robert Willoughby 3
B&M Boston and Maine. A photographic essay Philip ross Hastings 3
B&M Boston And Maine In Color Plant, Jeremy.F. & Plant, Jefferey.G 3
B&O B&O Monongah Memories Alderson, Louis 3
B&O B&O transportation museum b&0 r.r. co. 3
B&O The Baltimore & Ohio Railroad Co. Cumberland Operating Manual B&O Historical Society 3
B&O The Cincinnatian - Magazine issue volume 20 Number 3 B&O Historical Society 3
B&O 1941 Annual Report of the President and Directors B&O Railroad 3
B&O Short History of the B&O Railroad B&O Railroad 3 2 copies
B&O Centenary Exhibition - 1927 B&O RR B&O RR 3
B&O B&O Magazine Aug 1942 Daniel Willard Memorial Issue B&O RR CO. 3
B&O B&O Magazine November 1959 B&O RR CO. 3
B&O The B&O Railroad Museum B&O RR CO. 3
B&O Classification of Locomotives B&O RR Motive Power Department 3
B&O B&O News - various issues B&O System Historical Research 3
B&O B&O in the Civil War. From the papers of W.P. Smith Bain, Wm. E. 3
B&O Q-Definitive History of the B&O's Q class Mikado Locomotives Barr, Howard N. ; Barringer, Wm. A. 3
B&O The B&O The Story of the Railroad That Grew Up With The United States Bateman, Carroll 3
B&O Early Motive Power of the Baltimore & Ohio Railroad Bell, J. Snowden 3
B&O B&O Color guide to Freight and Passenger Equipment Bossler, Craig T. 3
B&O The Grasshopper And The Corliss Carillon Park Assoc. 3
B&O The History and Description of the Baltimore & Ohio Railroad Citizen of Baltimore 3
B&O West Virginia And Pittsburgh Railroad - The B&O's Road to the Hardwoods Clarke, Alan 3
B&O B&O Salute Davis, Milton& Roberts, Charles 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

B&O Baltimore & Ohio Trackside With Willis A. McCaleb Dicken, Bruce K. & Semon, James m. 3
B&O The Great Road-The Building of the B&O,The Nations first RR 1828-1853 Dilts, James D. 3
B&O Scale Modeling and the Baltimore & Ohio Railroad Dornette, William H. L. 3
B&O The Marietta & Cincinnati Railroad. 1851-1988 Grabb, John R. 3 2 copies
B&O Royal blue line-- The Classic B&O train between Washington and NY Harwood Jr, Herbert H. 3 2 copies
B&O Impossible Challenge. The B&O in Maryland Harwood, Herbert H., Jr. 3 2 copies
B&O Blue Diesels and Black Diamonds Henderson, John 3
B&O East End - B&O's Neck of the Bottle Harpers Ferry To Cumberland 1842-1992 Hollis, Jeffrey R. & Robers Charles S. 3
B&O Cabooses of the Baltimore and Ohio Railroad Hubler, Robert 3
B&O Story of the B&O RR Vol. 1 Hungerford, Edward 3 2 copies
B&O Story of the B&O RR Vol. 2 Hungerford, Edward 3 2 copies
B&O Baltimore & Ohio Steam Locomotives. The Last 30 Years 1928-1958 Jehrio, Peter & Sprague, Terry 3
B&O The History of The Baltimore & Ohio Americas First Railroad Jocobs, Timothy 3 2 copies
B&O B&O RR Museum Cabooses Jones, Dwight 3
B&O Encyclopedia of B&O Cabooses - Volume 1 Jones, Dwight 3
B&O Trains Album of Photographs No. 13 Baltimore & Ohio Railroad Kalmbach Pub. Co. 3
B&O The Best of B&O Book Three Kelly, John C. 3
B&O Baltimore & Ohio Hertiage 1945-1955 KRAUSE, JOHN CRIST, ED 3
B&O The 50 Best of B&O Book Five Lorenz, Bob 3
B&O Baltimore & Ohio in Color - Volume 1 Mainey, David T. 3
B&O Baltimore & Ohio Steam In Color Mainey, David T. 3
B&O Baltimore & Ohio Railroad In The Potomac Valley McQuirk, Martin J. 3
B&O B&O Thunder in the Alleghenies Mellander, Deane 3
B&O B&O Steam Finale-Vol 2 Photos by Bill Price Mellander, Deane and Kaplan, Bob 3
B&O Baltimore & Ohio RR Scenery n/a 3
B&O Instructions n/a 3
B&O Equipment Diagrams-The Modernized Heavyweight 1940 National Limited NA 3
B&O Equipment Diagrams-The Modernized Heavyweight 1941 Columbian NA 3
B&O Suburban Homes along the line of the Baltimore & Ohio Southwestern RR Co. NA 3
B&O B&O Steam Finale-Vol 1 Photos by Bill Price Nellander, Deane and Kaplan, Bob 3
B&O B&O Passenger and Freight Stations. Cincinnati, Ohio - Sept 1988 none 3
B&O Baltimore & Ohio E-Units Diesel Passenger Locomotives Nuckles, Douglas B. & Dixon, Thomas W. 3
B&O B&O Sunburst Trail to Chicago Cumberland to Chicago Ori, David P.; Salamon, Stephen J.Orozi 3
B&O B&O railroad - Rails Across the Heartland - Toledo to Cincinnati Oroszi, David, Salamon, Stephen, et.al. 3 signed
B&O Staten Island Rapid Transit Pitanza, Marc 3
B&O B&O railroad -railroad color history Reynolds and Oroszi 3
B&O Baltimore & Ohio Railroad Reynolds, Kirk and Oroszi, Dave 3 2 copies
B&O Sand Patch- Clash of the Titans Cumberland to Connellsville & Branches Robert, Charles S. 3
B&O B&O Great Photos … a portfolio Roberts, Charles S. 3
B&O West End, Cumberland to Grafton 1848-1991 Roberts, Charles S. 3
B&O A Pictorial History of the B&O Motive Power Sagle, Lawrence W. 3
B&O A picture history of B&O Motive power Sagle, Lawrence W. 3
B&O B&O Power Sagle, Lawrence W. 3 2 copies
B&O B&O Reflections of the Capital Dome. New York to Cumberland Salamon, Stephen J.; Orozi, David P., Or 3
B&O Great Railway Celebrations of 1857 Smith, W.M. Prescott 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

B&O Baltimore & Ohio Railroad Steam & Electric Loco. Diagrams Staufer, Alvin 3
B&O Baltimore & Ohio Passenger Service. 1945-1971 Vol 2 Stegmaier, Harry 3
B&O Baltimore & Ohio Passenger. Service 1945-1971 Vol. 1 Nat. Limited Stegmaier, Harry 3
B&O B&O Passenger Service 1945-1971 Vol 1 Route of the National Limited Stegmaier, Harry Jr. 3
B&O History of the B&O RR Stover, John F. 3 2 copies
B&O Baltimore & Ohio's Cincinnatian Thomas W Dixon 3
B&O The 50 Best of B&O Book Four Thompson, E. L. 3
B&O Steam Locomotives of the B&O Railroad Photo Archive Tschudy, Kim D. 3
B&O B&O's Capital Limited and National Limited Welsh, Joe 3
B&O A Historical Account B&O Rail Lines Cinti. Terminal, 1830 - 1989 Vol. XI Winegardner, Carl T. 3 3 copies
B&O Baltimore & Ohio Facilities - Western Region Withers, Bob 3
B&O Baltimore & Ohio Through Passenger Service in Color Withers, Bob 3
B&O Baltimore and Ohio Facilities in color Vol 2 Central Region Withers, Bob 3
B&O Baltimore and Ohio facilities in color Vol 3 Western Region Withers, Bob 3
B&O Baltimore and Ohio facilities Vol1 in color Eastern region Withers, Bob 3
B&O Baltimore and Ohio Pacific Locomotives - Handsome Passenger Workhorses Withers, Bob 3
B&O The Baltimore & Ohio Railroad In West Virginia Withers, Bob 3
B&O A Royal Blue Heritage Wood, Don 3
B&O B&O Railroader - 1975-1976 Wood, Neilson Jr. 3

B&O SR IC Trackside Around Louisville (West) 1947-1958 With Jack Fravert Tipton;Buccola; Campbell; Castner 3
Baldwin The Baldwin Locomotive Works-Logging Locomotives - Record No. 76 Baldwin Loco Works 3
Baldwin Baldwin Locomotive Works Illustrated Catalog Baldwin Locomotive Works 3
Baldwin Baldwin Locomotive Works-Philadelphia Louisiana Purchase Exposition Baldwin Locomotive Works 3
Baldwin History of the Baldwin Locomotive Works 1831-1920 Baldwin Locomotive Works 3
Baldwin The Baldwin Locomotive Works-Locomnotive. For Industrial Contract. Record No. 78 Baldwin Locomotive Works 3
Baldwin The Baldwin Locomotive Works-Locomotives. For Light Road Service Record No. 84 Baldwin Locomotive Works 3
Baldwin BALDWIN LOCOMOTIVES VOLS. 11-13 JULY 1932 - JAN 1935 BLW 3
Baldwin BALDWIN LOCOMOTIVES VOLS. 1-2 1944-1945 BLW 3
Baldwin BALDWIN LOCOMOTIVES VOLS. 14-16 APRIL 1935 - APRIL 1938 BLW 3
Baldwin BALDWIN LOCOMOTIVES VOLS. 17-20 JULY 1938 - OCT 1943 BLW 3
Baldwin BALDWIN LOCOMOTIVES VOLS. 3-4 JULY 1924 - APRIL 1926 BLW 3
Baldwin BALDWIN LOCOMOTIVES VOLS. 3-6 1946-1950 BLW 3
Baldwin BALDWIN LOCOMOTIVES VOLS. 5-6 JULY 1926 - APRIL 1928 BLW 3
Baldwin BALDWIN LOCOMOTIVES VOLS. 7-8 JULY 1928 - APRIL 1930 BLW 3
Baldwin BALDWIN LOCOMOTIVES VOLS. 9-10 JULY 1930- APRIL 1932 BLW 3
Baldwin Record of recent construction #21 to #30 inclusive BLW BLW 3
Baldwin The Baldwin Locomotive Works - Testing Locomotives on Rollers BLW 3 in Portuguese
Baldwin Baldwin Diesels - 1 In Color Boyd, Jim 3
Baldwin Baldwin Diesels - 2 In Color Boyd, Jim 3
Baldwin Baldwin Diesels - 3 In Color Baldwin Owners Q - Z Boyd, Jim 3
Baldwin History of the Baldwin Locomotive Works 1831-1915 Brown, John K. 3
Baldwin Baldwin Locomotive Works Narrow Gauge Locomotive Catalog Burnham, George 3
Baldwin The Story of Baldwin Diesel Locomotives Dolzall, Gary W. & Dolzall, Stephen F. 3
Baldwin The diesel builders Vol 3. Baldwin locomotives John F Kirkland 3
Baldwin Illustrated Treasury of Baldwin Locos. Kerr, James W. 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

Baldwin Narrow Guage Locomotives. The Baldwin Catalog of 1977 Reid, Laurace S. 3
Baldwin BALDWIN LOCOMOTIVES INDEX 1922 - 1948 TABER, THOMAS III, WARNER, PAUL T. 3
Baldwin The Locomotives that Baldwin Built Westing, Fred 3

BAR Bangor and Aroostook The Maine Railroad Angier, Jerry and Cleaves, Herb 3
BC&G The Elk River Coal & Lumber Company - Buffalo Creek & Gauley Railroad Stover, R. Brooks 3

BN Burlington Northern & Its Heritage Glischinski, Steve 3
BN Burlington Northern in color Vol 1 the urge to merge Jim Boyd 3
BN Burlington Northern in color Vol 2 a cascade of color Jim Boyd 3
BN Burlington Northern in color Vol 3 green pastures Jim Boyd 3

BNSF BNSF Northwest. The BNSF railway in the Pacific Northwest Robert C Del Grosso 3

BNSF
BNSF railway Southern California style Cajon Pass , Tehachapi Pass and the Mojave 
Desert Robert C Del Grosso 3

BR&P Buffalo, Rochester & Pittsburgh Railway Pietrak, Paul 3
BTCO Who Made All Our Streetcars Go.The Story of Rail Transit In Baltimore Farrell, Michael R. 3
BUDD Streamliner Cars Volume 2 The Budd Co. Randall, David W. 3
BZ&C Bent, ZigZag & Crooked Ohio's Last Narrow Gauge Railroad Schneider, Norris F. 3
C&C T Cincinnati and Columbus Traction Co.Hillsboro Short Line - The Swing Line McNeil, David 3
C&LE Cincinnati and Lake Erie Railroad Keenan, Jack 3
C&LE Remembering the Cincinnati & Lake Erie Railroad McNeil, David 3
C&NW Chicago & Northwestern in Color Volume 1 1941 - 1953 Keyser, Lloyd A. 3
C&NW Chicago & Northwestern in Color Volume 2 1954 - 1958 Keyser, Lloyd A. 3
C&NW Chicago & North Western in color Vol3 1959- 1964 Keyser, Lloyd A. & Borleske, Phil 3
C&NW Chicago & North Western passenger train equipment Patrick C Dorin 3
C&O The George Washington Billups, Edgar 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Railway Company in Kentucky Bogart, Charles H. 3
C&O Modeling the Chesapeake & Ohio Burdette, Gary J. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio 2-8-4 Steam Locomotives C&O Hiistorical Society 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Coaling Stations C&O Hiistorical Society 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio E& & E8 Diesel Passenger Locomotive 1946-1971 C&O Hiistorical Society 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio EMD F-Unit Diesel Locomotives C&O Hiistorical Society 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Heavy Pacific Locomotives C&O Hiistorical Society 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio in Cincinnati - Volume 1 - 1872-1912 C&O Hiistorical Society 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio in Cincinnati - Volume 2 - 1913-1960s C&O Hiistorical Society 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Mountain Type Locomotives C&O Hiistorical Society 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Paint Creek Branch and Handley Yard C&O Hiistorical Society 3
C&O Chesapeake & OhioGP7/GP9 Diesel Locomotives C&O Hiistorical Society 3
C&O Passenger Car Diagram Book C&O Historical Society 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio railway in Thurmond West Virigina C&O Historical Society Inc 3
C&O The Chesapeake and Ohio Railroad Casto, James E. 3 2 copies
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Standard Structures Dixon Jr., Thomas W. 3
C&O The Chesapeake & Ohio In Color 1950-1975 Dixon Jr., Thomas W. 3 2 copies
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Main Lines & Mine Run Runs in West Virginia Dixon, Thomas Jr. 3
C&O Old Dominion Steam Dixon, Thomas Jr. 3
C&O The Chesapeake & Ohio Railway in Hinton Dixon, Thomas Jr. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Superpower to Diesels Dixon, Thomas W. 3 2 copies



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

C&O The Chesapeake & Ohio Railway In West Virginia Photos, 1940 - 1960 Dixon, Thomas W. 3
C&O Appalachian Coal Mines & Railroads Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O C&O 2-8-4 Steam Locomotives Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O C&O E7 & E8 Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O C&O Heavy Pacific Locomotives Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O C&O in Color 1950-1975 Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O C&O Railway - History & Facts Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O C&O T-1 Class Locomotives Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Allegheny Locomotives Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3 2 copies
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio in the Coal Fields Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Mainlines and Mine Runs in W. Va. Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Passenger Service 1847-1971 Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Railway at Mid-Century Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Railway in Clifton Forge, Virginia Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Railway in the Coal Fields of West Virginia and Kentucky Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O Chesapeake and Ohio Early Diesels Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O Chessie - The Railroad Kitten Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O The Chesapeake & Ohio Railway at Hawks Nest, Virginia Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O The Chessie Era Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O Virginia Railroads Volume 2 Chesapeake & Ohio Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
C&O West Virginia Railroads Volume 2 Chesapeake & Ohio Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3 2 copies
C&O The C&O Railway. George Washington's RR Dorin, Patrick 3
C&O The Chesapeake and Ohio Railway Dorin, Patrick 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Diesel Locomotives in Color. 1949 - 1971 Doyle, Jerry 3
C&O The Chesapeake & Ohio Railway Chicago, Cincinnati & Russell Divisions EuDaly, Kevin N. & Huddleston, Eugene L. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Facilities in color. Vol 1 Midwest Eugene L Huddleston 3 2 copies
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Facilities in color. Vol 2 Corridors Eugene L Huddleston 3 2 copies
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Dining Car Recipies Hanger, E. Sterling Jr. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Color Guide To Freight And Passenger Equipment Hickcox, David H. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Super Power Steam Locomotives Huddleston, Eugene L. 3
C&O Riding that New River Train Huddleston, G. L. 3
C&O The World's Greatest Mallet Huddleston, G. L. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio, Coal & Color Huddleston, G;Joseph, J;Young, E 3
C&O C&O Cabooses - Volumes I-IV Jones, Dwight 3
C&O Cabooses on the C&O 1937-2010 Jones, Dwight 3
C&O Steel Cabooses of the C&O Jones, Dwight 3
C&O Cabooses - 90700 Series Jones, Dwight & Samuell, Phil 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Freight Cars 1937-1967 Volume 1: Hoppers & Gondola Cars Kresse, Al Jr. 3 2 copies
C&O The Durbin Route McNeel, William Price 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Streamliners Volume 1: The Cars - Author Signed Millard, James Kemper 3 2 copies
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Heavyweight Passenger Cars Parker, Karen 3
C&O Alleghany With An A Paton, John C. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio railway in Color. Vol 3 Plant and McClure third 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Railway in Color. Volume 1 Plant, Jeremy & McClure, William 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Railway in Color. Volume 2 Plant, Jeremy & McClure, William 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

C&O Freight Car Equipment of The Chesapeake & Ohio Railway August 1, 1937 Shaver, Carl W. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Diesel Locomotives Shaver, Carl W. & Gulliland, David L. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Power Shuster, P. Huddleston, E.L. 3 2 copies
C&O The Cheaspeake and Ohio Railway in West Virginia, Huntington Division Sparkman, William R. 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Color Pictorial Vol 1 Stegmaier, Harry 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Color Pictorial Vol. 2 Stegmaier, Harry 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Passenger Cars In Color Stegmaier, Harry 3
C&O Appalachian coal mines & railroad Thomas W Dixon Jr 3 2 copies
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Railway at mid century Thomas W Dixon JR 3
C&O Pere Marquette Thomas W Dixon Jr 3
C&O Chessie's Road Turner, Chas. W., Dixon, T.W. Huddleston 3
C&O C&O / B&O in Color Withers, Bob 3
C&O Chesapeake & Ohio Steam in Color as Modeled Zugelter, Dan 3
C&O My C&O Fuchs & Acton 3
C&O The C&O in Cincinnati - Volumes 1 &2 McChord, Wendell 3
C&O The Chesapeake & Ohio Railway at Gladstone, Virginia Wiley, Christopher W. 3

C&O CANAL The Chesapeake And Ohio Canal Rubin, Mary H. 3
C&O; VIR The Allegheny Lima's Finest Huddleston, Eugene & Dixon, Thomas W. Jr 3

C&PA Cumberland & Pennsylvania RR Western Maryland's Historic Coal Carrier Mellander, Deanne 3
C&S Narrow Guage Pictorial Vol VI Motive. Power of the Colorado & Southern Coleman, George L. 3
C&S Narrow Guage Pictorial Vol VIII Colorado & Southern Freight & Passenger Cars Poole, Darrell & Martin, Kenneth G. 3

C&SR Georgetown and the Loop Griswold, P.R., Kindig, Richard 3 author signed
CA&E Aurora "N" Elgin - Being A Compendium of Word & Picture Recalling the CA&E RR Johnson, James D. 3
Canals A Photo Album of Ohio's Canal Era 1825-1913 Gieck, Jack 3

Car Builders Car Builders Cyclopedia. 15th Edition Wright, Roy v. 3
CB&Q Burlington West- A Colonization history of the Burlington Railroad Overton, Ricahard C. 3
CB&Q Burlington Route-A History of the Burlington Lines Overton, Richard C. 3
CB&Q Locomotives of the Chicago, Burlington and Quincy RR. 1904-1935 Part 2 Same binding 3
CC&O Building the Clinchfield - Construction of America's Most Unusual Railroad Goforth, James A. 3
CC&O Clinchfield Country King, Steve 3 author signed
CC&O The Clinchfield Railroad Way, William Jr. 3
CD&M Through The Heart of Ohio, Columbus, Delaware & Marion Elec. Co. Klaus, Richard M. 3

CD&MEC Through the Heart of Ohio Klaus, Richard M. 3
CE&I Chicago & Eastern Illinois Railroad in Color DeRouin, Edward M. 3
CG Central of Georgia Railway & Connecting lines Prince, Richard E. 3

CG&P Railroad with 3 Gauges McNeil, David 3 2 copies
CG&P The Cincinnati, Georgetown & Porstmouth Railroad - 1972 edition Smalley, Stephen B. 3
CG&P The Cincinnati, Georgetown & Porstmouth Railroad Volume 2 Smalley, Stephen B. 3
CG&P The Cincinnati, Georgetown & Portsmouth Railroad - Volume 1 (Green Cover) Smalley, Steven B. 3 2 copies
CGW The Corn Belt Route - History of the Chicago Great Western Railway Grant, H. Roger 3
CH&D The Wreck of the Cincinnati, Hamilton & Dayton Railway Krause, James 3
CH&D The Cincinnati Hamilton & Dayton Railway Plan and Agreement of Reorganization Kuhn, Loeb & Company 3

CH&D/B&O The Cincinnati, Hamilton & Dayton RR Niehaus, John E. 3
Chessie Cheviot abandonment documents Chessie System 3
Chessie Chessie System David Ori 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

Chessie Chessie System Diesel Locomotives Doyle, Jerry 3
CI&L Monon - The Hoosier Line Dolzall, Gary & Stephen 3 2 copies
CI&L A Pioneer Indiana Railroad-The Origin and Development of the Monon Hargrave, Frank F. 3
CI&L Monon Route Hilton, George W. 3

Cinti - Maps The Cincinnati Metropolitan master plan and the official city plan Nov 22 1948 City Planning Commission 3
City Cincinnati The Queen City Engelhardt, George W. 3

CL&N Cincinnati, Lebanon & Northern, memories of the old CL&N Collins, Tom 3
CL&N The Cincinnati, Lebanon & Northern Railway Collins, Tom 3

CL&N/PRR Narrow Gauge in Ohio The Cinti, Lebanon & Northern Ry. Hauck, John W. 3 2 copies
CMSP&P Under Milwaukee Wires Marvel, Bill 3
CMSP&P Milwaukee Road Color Guide To Freight and Passenger Equipment Volume 1 Nighswonger, Doug & Stauss, William F. 3
CMSP&P Milwaukee Road in Its Hometown Scribbins, Jim 3
CMSP&P The Milwaukee Road in Color Volume 3 Stauss, William F. 3

CMST.P&P The Milwaukee In Iowa State Historical Soc. of Iowa 3
CMSTP&P The Milwaukee Electricification Brain, Insley Jr. 3
CMSTP&P The Hiawatha Story Scribbins, Jim 3

CN The Canadian National Railways' Story Dorin, Patrick C. 3
CN The Grand Trunk Western Railroad Dorin, Patrick C. 3
CN History of the Canadian National Railways - Railroads of America Stevens, G.R. 3
CN Canadian National Railways - Volume I Stevens, G.R. O.B.E. 3
CN Canadian National Railway Tom Murray 3

CN&C The Green Line - The Cincinnati, Newport & Covington Railway Lehmann, Terry W. & Clark Jr. , Earl W. 3
CNJ The Trail of The Blue Comet - A History of the Jersey Central's NJ Sou. Division Baer, Coxey & Schopp 3
CNJ Jersey Central Lines In Color Volume 2 Brennan, William J. 3
CNJ The Jersey Central Story Carleton, Paul 3
CNJ Locomotives of the Jersey Central. 1-999 Crater, Warren B. 3
CNJ New Jersey Central Album Crater, Warren B. 3
CNJ The Seashore's Finest Train Rosenbaum, Joel & Gallo, Tom 3

CNS&M Route of the Electroliners. Bull #107 CERA 3
COLORADO Colorado Annual 1963 Hauck, Cornelius & Richardson, Robert W. 3
COLORADO Colorado Rail Annual #9 - 1971 Hauck, Cornelius W. 3

CP The Impossible Railway Berton, Pierre 3
CP Canadian Rockies Canadian Pacific Railway 3
CP Canadian Pacific Railway Dorin, Patrick C. 3
CP Nicholas Morants Canadian Pacific Garden, J. F. 3
CP The Romantic History of the Canadian Pacific the Northwest Passage of Today Gibbon, John Murry 3
CP Famous Name Trains - Travelling in Style with the CPR Jones, David Laurence 3
CP Canadian Pacific Steam Locomotives Lavallee, Omer 3
CP Trail of Iron - The CPR and the Birth of the West McKee, Bill  Klassen, Georgeen 3
CP Canadian Pacific Color Guide To Freight And Passenger Equipment Riddell, John 3
CP Rails In The Canadian Rockies Wolf , Adorf Hungry 3

CP/UP Rebirth of the Jupiter and the 119,Building The Replica Locomotives at GSHS Dowty, Robert R. 3
CR Conrail Quarterly - Fall 2021 Vol 17, Issue 4 CRHS 3
CR Conrail Doherty, Timothy & Soloman, Brian 3
CR Conrail - Volume 1 1976-1982 Hartley, Scott 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

CR Conrail - Volume 2 1983-1990 Hartley, Scott 3
CR Conrail Commodities Taylor, Jeremy 3
CR Conrail motive power review 1986-1991 Withers, Paul K. 3
CR Conrail The Final Years 1992-1997 Withers, Paul K. 3

CRI&P Rock Island Steam Power
Krambeck, F. Wesley, Edson,William, 
Farrell, Jack 3

CRI&P Rock Island Diesel Locomotives 1930-1980 Marre, Louis A. 3
CRI&P Rock Island Recollections Olmsted, Robert P. 3
CRI&P Route of The Rockets - Rock Island In The Streamlined Era Stout, Greg 3

CSt.PM&O The Omaha Road - Chicago, St. Paul, Minneapolis & Omaha Mailer, Stan 3

CSX
CSX Transportation-The CSX Keystone Sub Division-Operations on Today's Sand 
Patc Borkowski, Rich Jr. 3

CSX Preferred Routing Guide CSX 3
CSX CSX Transportation - Freight Equipment Volume One Helper, Allen 3
CSX CSX Clinchfield route in the 21st century Jerry Taylor and Ray Poteat 3
CSX Diesel Locomotives of CSXT & Predecessors In Color Nuckles, Douglas & Dixon Jr., Thomas 3
CSX CSX Transportation Loco Directory. 2004-2005 Parker, Thomas H. 3
CSX CSX Diesel Locomotives In Color Stakem, Patrick E & Stakem, Patrick H 3

CUT CO. Cincinnati Union Terminal. 1933 Pictorial History Cincinnati Chamber of Commerce 3
CUT CO. Cincinnati Union Terminal The Design & Construction of An Art Deco Masterpiece CRRC 3 2 copies

D&H Trackside in Albany, NY Gateway 1949-1974 Kilian, Len, Odell, Jim 3
D&H Bridge Line Blues. Delaware & Hudson 1976-1986 Reiser, Hal 3
D&H Histort of the Delaware & Hudson Company. 1823-1923 Century of Progress Various (Signed by D&H Chief Eng) 3

D&RGS The Train to Yesterday - Narrow Gauge Railroading in SW Colorado unknown 3
D&RGW The Moffat Tunnel. A Brief History Albi, Charles & Forrest, Kenton 3
D&RGW Mainline of the Rockies. Rio Grande Beebe, Lucius & Clegg, CHarles 3
D&RGW The Giant's Ladder. David H. Moffat & His Railroad Boner, Harold A. 3
D&RGW Rio Grande Narrow Guage In Color Vol 1 1947-1959 Brunner, THomas A. 3
D&RGW A Short History of Steam Trains over Cumbres Chappell, Gordon 3
D&RGW Scenic Line of the World Chappell, Gordon 3
D&RGW Locomotives of the Rio Grande 1871 - 1983 Colorado Railroad Museum 3
D&RGW Steam in the Rockies - A Denver Rio Grande Roster Colorado Railroad Museum 3 2 copies
D&RGW 1938 Denver & Rio Grand Western 1938 Report Denver & Rio Grand Western RR 3
D&RGW Rio Grande Color To Freight and Passenger Equipment Eager, Jim 3
D&RGW Rio Grande - Ruler of the Rockies Farewelll, R. C. 3
D&RGW Narrow Guage Pictorial Volume X Numbered Work Cars of the D&RGW Grandt, Robert L. 3
D&RGW Rio Grande In Color Volume 1 Colorado Grenard, Ross B 3
D&RGW Portrait of a Silver Lady. California Zephyr MacGregor, Bruce a. and Benson, Ted 3
D&RGW Moffat! Monroe, Gregory 3
D&RGW Rio Grande in Color Volume 4: Late Steam and 1st Generation Diesels Morris, Tim 3
D&RGW Ticket to Toltec (The Cumbres & Toltec Scenic RR) Osterwald, Doris B. 3
D&RGW Rio Grande - Scenic Line of the World Sanders, Dale 3
D&RGW Rio Grande In Color Vol 2 Utah Sandrin, James 3
D&RGW Rio Grande Trackside With Jim Ozment Sheridan, Jim 3
D&RGW George L. Beam & the Denver & Rio Grande Thode, Jackson C. 3
D&RGW To Santa Fe by Narrow Gage: The D&RG's "Chili Line" Trustees of CRHF 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

D&RGW Rio Grande Car Plans Wayner, Robert J. 3
D&RGW/RGS Durango - Always a Railroad Town Dorman, Richard L. 3
D&RGW/RGS Narrow Gauge Pictorial Vol 1. RGS & D&RGW Motive Power Grandt, Robert L. 3

D&S Cinders & Smoke - A Mile by Mile Guide for the Durango & Silverton N G RR Osterwald, Doris B. 3
DL&W The Lacawanna Story Casey, Robert J. & Douglas, W.A.S. 3
DL&W Lackawanna Railroad In Color Sweetland, David R. 3
DL&W The Delaware, Lackawanna & Western RR in the 20th Century Taber, TT & Taber TT III (signed) 3
DL&W The Delaware, Lackawanna & Western RR in the 19th Century - Equipment & Marine Taber, TT & Taber, TT III (signed) 3
DL&W The Delaware, Lackawanna & Western RR in the 19th Century 1899-1960 Prt 1 Taber, TT & Taber, TT III (signed) 3
DM&IR Locomotives of the Duluth Missabe & Iron Range King, Frank A. 3
DM&IR The Missabe Road King, Frank A. 3
DN&P Denver Northwestern & Pacific. The Moffat Road Book # 70 Griswold, P.R. (signed) 3
DS&U The Uncertain Trolley - A History of the Dayton, Springield & Urbana Oh Elec Rly Keenan, Jack 3

DSP&P Colorado Rail Annual #12 The South Park Line Chappell, Richardson & Hauck 3
DT&I DT&I Cabooses Dwight Jones 3
DT&I Detroit, Toledo and Ironton Railroad in Color Hickcox, David H. & DeVene Jr. , Dale A. 3
DT&I Henry Ford - When I Ran the Railroads Trostel, Scott D. 3
DT&I Summit Hill The Ballon Route Over The Detroit Toledo & Ironton Railroad Trostel, Scott D. 3
DT&I The Detroit, Toledo and Ironton Railroad Trostel, Scott D. 3
DT&I Detroit Toledo & Ironton Railroad Equipment Diagram Book - 1962 Ward, A.J. 3
DVD Riding the Rails American Experience 3
DVD BNSF in California's Central Valley Big E Productions 3
DVD BNSF Red River Valley Subdivision Big E Productions 3
DVD Canadian National's Drummondville Sub Big E Productions 3
DVD Canadian Pacific's Alberta Mains Big E Productions 3
DVD CN's Eastern Mountain Line Big E Productions 3
DVD CN's Yellowhead - Easiest Pass through the Rockies Big E Productions 3
DVD CP & CN Calgary to Edmonton Mains Big E Productions 3
DVD CP Binghamton to Scranton Big E Productions 3
DVD CSX In The New River Gorge Big E Productions 3
DVD Eastern Canada Regionals 2007 Big E Productions 3
DVD Hot Times on UP's Geneva Sub Part III Big E Productions 3
DVD Hot Times on UP's Geneva Sub Parts I & II Big E Productions 3
DVD Midwest Regionals 2005 - Parts I & II Big E Productions 3
DVD Midwest Regionals 2005 - Parts III Big E Productions 3
DVD NS Automotive Artery west of Decatur, IL Big E Productions 3
DVD The Show along route 66 Part I & II Big E Productions 3
DVD The Show along route 66 Part III Big E Productions 3
DVD The Trains of Atlantic Canada Big E Productions 3
DVD The Trains of Marias Pass 2010 Big E Productions 3
DVD Trains of Kicking Horse Pass 2010 Big E Productions 3
DVD UP-CSX Shared Track South of Chicago Big E Productions 3
DVD Steam Trains Brentwood 3
DVD Rails to Cincinnati Green Frog Productions 3
DVD New York Central Steam Finale Greg Scholl Video 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

DVD Norfolk & Western in Transition Greg Scholl Video 3
DVD N&W Pocahontas Glory - Volume 7 Herron 3
DVD New York Central - Indiana Division 1956-1957 NYC Steam Finale Herron 3
DVD Reflections of the C&O - Volume 1 Herron 3
DVD Reflections of the L&N - Volume 2 Herron 3
DVD Suburban Symphony Hiotis 3
DVD Thomas & Friends HIT 3
DVD All Aboard! The Legends of the Rails Kaw Valley 3
DVD Chicago Hot Spots Neff Video 3
DVD Passenger & Excursions Trains of the 60s & 70s Neff Video 3
DVD Vintage Action Films - Volume 1 Neff Video 3 2 copies
DVD Alaska - Giants in the Dark - Volume 3 Pentrex 3
DVD Alaska - Steel Rails, Midnight Sun Pentrex 3
DVD At the Throttle - Cab Ride Volume 1 The San Bernardino Subdivision Pentrex 3
DVD At the Throttle - Cab Ride Volume 2 The Cajon Subdivision Pentrex 3
DVD At the Throttle - Cab Ride Volume 4 The Alameda Corridor Pentrex 3
DVD At the Trottle - Cab Ride Volume 5 The Surfline Pentrex 3
DVD B&O Odyssey - Volume 1 Pentrex 3
DVD B&O Odyssey - Volume 2 Pentrex 3
DVD BC Rail Cab Ride from SEA to SKY Pentrex 3
DVD BC Rail Cab Ride from SEA to SKY Pentrex 3
DVD Beaumont Hill Combo DVD Pentrex 3
DVD Best of 1991 Pentrex 3
DVD Cajon Pass Tehachapi Loop Pentrex 3
DVD Cape Cod Railroads - A Decade of Change Pentrex 3
DVD Central Mexico - Volume II Pentrex 3
DVD Chicago Traction Combo Pentrex 3
DVD CN Maritime Memories Pentrex 3
DVD CSX Mountain Sub Pentrex 3
DVD East Broad Top. To the Mines and Back Pentrex 3
DVD Eastern Quebec's Ore Lines - volume 2 Pentrex 3
DVD Grand Island Pentrex 3
DVD Into the Allegheny Range - Volume 2 Cumberland Pentrex 3
DVD Monon - She's a Hoosier Line Pentrex 3
DVD Northern Mexico Rails Pentrex 3
DVD Pentrex DVD Preview Volume 3 Pentrex 3
DVD Quebec's Ore Lines - Voume 1 Pentrex 3
DVD Rails to the Twin Ports Pentrex 3
DVD Santa Fe 3759 - Final Run Over the Cajon Pass Pentrex 3
DVD Santa Fe's Mojave Mainline Pentrex 3
DVD Steam Across the Pacific Northwest Pentrex 3
DVD Steam to Los Angeles Pentrex 3
DVD The Blue Mountains Combo - Volume 1-3 Pentrex 3
DVD The Copper Canyon - Route of the Chihuahua Pacifico Railroad Pentrex 3
DVD The Heritage Collection - Volume 1 Pentrex 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

DVD The New York Central Collection Pentrex 3
DVD The New York Central Collection Combo Pentrex 3
DVD The Rathole - Combo DVD Pentrex 3
DVD Today's St. Louis Railroads Pentrex 3
DVD Trains Along the Upper Mississippi Pentrex 3
DVD Tribute to Tennessee Pass Pentrex 3
DVD Triple Track Cajon Pentrex 3
DVD Union Pacific Big Boy Collection Pentrex 3
DVD Union Pacific Clinchfield Challenge Pentrex 3
DVD Union Pacific's Marysville Subdivision - Volume 1 Pentrex 3
DVD Union Pacific's Marysville Subdivision - Volume 2 Pentrex 3
DVD Virginina & Ohio - Alton Division Finale Pentrex 3
DVD Winter along the Upper Mississippi Pentrex 3
DVD America & the Passenger Train RK Publishing 3
DVD The Great Trans-American Train Ride Total Content 3
DVD Dream Plan Build - Layouts, Modeling Tips & Prototype Railroads Trains Magazine 3
DVD Railroads Tracks Across America unknown 3
DVD National Parks of the West By Train 3
DVD Thomas & Friends - James Goes the Buzz Buzz, Thomas & the Letter Special 3

DW&P Duluth, Winnipeg and Pacific in color David C Schauer 3
EBT East Broad Top. To the Mines and Back Grenard, Ross & Kranner, Frederick A. 3
EBT East Broad Top Rainey, Lee & Kyper, Frank 3
EC East-Carolina Railway. The Yellow Hammer Bridgers, Capt. Henry C. 3
EL The Erie Railroad Story Carleton, Paul 3
EL Erie Lackawanna Memories - The Final Years Cook, Preston 3
EL Erie Lackawanna In Color Volume 1 DeYoung, Larry 3
EL Erie Lackawanna In Color Volume 2. New York State DeYoung, Larry 3
EL Erie Lackawanna in Color Volume 3 Deyoung, Larry 3
EL Erie Lackawanna In Color Volume 4 DeYoung, Larry 3
EL NE RR Scene - Vol 4 The EL A Brief Look Before Conrail (B&W) Pennisi, Bob 3

EMD EMD early road switchers GP-7 - GP20 locomotives Brian Solomon 3
EMD EMD Locomotives Brian Solomon 3
EMD Trackside with EMD field representative Casey Cavanaugh 1960 - 1962 Casey Cavanaugh 3
EMD EMD's SD45 Peck, David 3
ERIE Erie Railroad Trackside With Robert F Collins Deyoung, Larry 3
ERIE Route of the Erie Limited Dirkes, Rod & Krause, John 3
ERIE Erie Railroad Rochester Division. 1907 - Electric - 1934 Gordon, William Reed 3
ERIE Men of the Erie Hungerford, Edward 3
ERIE Lackawanna - Superpower - Railroad of the Northeast LeMassena, Robert A. 3
ERIE Erie Power Steam & Diesel Locomotives of The Erie Railroad From 1840-1970 Staufer, Alvin F. 3

ET&WNC Tweetsie Country Ferrell, Mallory Hope 3
ET&WNC Along the ET&WNC Greybeal, Johnny 3
ET&WNC Tweetsie The Blue Ridge Stemwinder Scheer, Julian & Black, Elizabeth M.D. 3
F & CR Forty miles -- Forty Bridges -- The story of the Frankfort and Cincinnati railroad Kenneth R Hixson 3

FAIRBANKS MORSE Fairbanks-Morse Locomotives In Color Boyd, Jim 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

FEC Speedway to Sunshine - The Story of the Florida East Coast Railway Bramson, Seth H. 3
FEC Florida's Great Ocean Railway Building. The Key West Extension Gallagher, Dan 3
FEC The Railroad That Died At Sea Parks, Pat 3
FEC Hurricane Road. Novel of A RR That Went To Sea Smiley, Nora K. & White, Louise V. 3
FEC Flagler's folly- The railroad that went to sea and was blown away unknown 3
FEC The Florida Keys Overseas Railway Zeiller, Warren 3

F-M & CO. Locomotive Coaling Stations Fairbanks, Morse Co. 3
FOREIGN Britain's Railway Liveries 1825-1948 Carter, Ernest F. 3
FOREIGN Sugar trains, Narrow guage rails of Hawaii Conde and M Best 3
FOREIGN The World Encyclopedia of Locomotives Garratt, Colin 3
FOREIGN Railroads of Hawaii Narrow and Standard Guage common carriers Gerald M Best 3
FT.W,C&L. Annual Report of the Fort Wayne, Cincinnati & Louisville RR Co. for June 30, 1889 NA 3

GB&W Green Bay and Western color pictrial. The Green Bay Route Andrew S Nelson 3
GE GE evolution locomotives Sean Graham - White 3
GM GM First Generation Diesel Electric Locomotives volume 2 Kerr, James R. 3
GM GM - Advanced Generation Diesel Electric Locomotives Kerr, James W. 3
GM GM First Generation Diesel Electric. Locomotives volume 1 Kerr, James W. 3
GM F-Units (GM) The Locomotives That Revolutionized Railroading Mulhearn, D. & Taibi, John 3

GM&O Gulf, Mobile & Ohio. The RR That Had To Expand & Expire Lemly, James Hutton 3
GM&O GM&O North Olmsted, Robert P. 3
GM&O Gulf, Mobile & Ohio Color Pictorial Wallin, R.R. 3

GN Great Northern in color vol 1 lines west David H Hickcox 3
GN From the Car Window - Great Northern A Dependable Railway GNRR 3 pamphlet
GN On Reconnaissance For The Great Northern Letters of C. F. B. Haskell 1889 - 1891 Haskell, Daniel C. 3
GN GN Color Guide To Freight & Passenger Equipment Hickcox, David H. 3
GN Great Northern Steam & Electric in Color Hickcox, David H. 3
GN The Great Northern Railway - A History Hidy, Ralph & Muriel, Scott, Roy 3
GN Great Northern Equipment Color Pictorial Vol 1 box cars and stock Scott R Thompson 3
GN GN Color Pictorial Vol 2. Motive power review Shine, Joseph W. 3
GN Great Northern Color Pictorial Volume 1 Shine, Joseph W. 3
GN Great Northern Pictorial Vol 3 Strauss Jr, John F. 3
GN Electric Locomotive Roster - Great Northen Box-Cab Power in the Cascades Wayner, Robert J. 3
GN GN railway in the pacific northwest Wilson, Jeff 3
GN The Great Northern Railway - a Pictorial Study Wood, Charles & Dorothy 3
GN Great Northern lines West Wood, Charles R. 3
GN Great Northern Empire Builder Yenne, Bill 3
GT Grand Trunk Heritage. Steam in New England Hastings, Phillip R. 3
GT The Grand Trunk in New England Holt, Jeff 3

GT&W Grand Trunk Western in color Vol2 visual redesign 1962 - 1982 Jerry A Pinkepank 3
GTW Evening Before the Diesel - Grand Trunk Western Foss, Charles R. 3
GW Where Steam Still Serves Picture Story of the Great Western RY Lyow, James 3

HAWAIIAN Hawaiian tramways Vol2 Donald Duke 3
HAWAIIAN Narrow gauge in a kingdom-- The Hawaiian railroad company 1878-1897 J.C Conde 3
HAWAIIAN Hawaiian railroads John B Hungerford 3
HAWAIIAN Hawaiian Railway Album WWII Phoyographs Vol. 2 Treiber, Gale E. 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

HAWAIIAN Hawaiian Railway Album-WWII Photographs Vol. 1 - The Oahu Railway Treiber, Gale E. 3
HOCKING Hocking Valley railway Edward H Miller 3

IC The Illinois Central Railroad in Kentucky As Seen Through Postcards Bogart, Charles H. 3
IC Illinois Central - Monday Morning Rails Boyd, Jim 3
IC Pioneer Southern Road - From New Orleans to Cairo Clark, Thomas D. 3
IC Illinoise Central Color Pictorial. Vol. 1 Passenger Service Downey, Clifford J. 3
IC Kentucky and the Illinois Central Railroad Downey, Clifford J. 3
IC lllinois Central Main Line of Mid-America Heimburger, Donald J. 3
IC Illinois Central railroad 1854-1960. Photo Archive Kim D Tschudy 3
IC Illinois Central Railroad Story Lind, Alan R. 3
IC Illinois Central Railroad Murray, Tom 3
IC Illinois Central Railroad Monarchs of Mid America Randall, David , Lind, Allan 3
IC Illinois Central north of the Ohio river Reynolds & Oroszi 3
IC Illinois Central Streamliners 1936-1946 Somers, Paul M. 3
IC Illinois Central in color Stagner, Lloyd E. 3
IC Illinois Central steam finale 1936-1960 Stagner, Lloyd E., Lee, Stephen A. 3
IC History of the Illinois Central RR Stover, John F. 3

IC/GMO IC/GMO Color Guide to Freight & Passenger Equipment Kinkaid, James 3
ICC REPORTS Corporate History of the Baltimore & Ohio Chicago Terminal Railroad Company 1918 ICC 3
ICC REPORTS ICC Annual Report - 1911 ICC 3
ICC REPORTS Intercorporate Relationships of Railways in the United States Interstate Commerce Commission 3
ICC REPORTS Statistics of Railways in the United States - 1893 Interstate Commerce Commission 3
ICC REPORTS Statistics of Railways in the United States - 1895 Interstate Commerce Commission 3 2 copies
ICC REPORTS Statistics of Railways in the United States - 1899 Interstate Commerce Commission 3
ICC REPORTS Statistics of Railways in the United States - 1903 Interstate Commerce Commission 3

INRD The Indiana Railroad Company - 2006 edition Rund, Christopher 3
INRD The Indiana Railroad Company - 2012 edition Rund, Christopher 3
INT The Interstate Railroad. History of an Appalachian Coal Road Wolfe, Ed (Signed) 3

Interurban Railroads, Trolley, and Interurban Rail Lines of Frankfort, KY Bogart, Charles 3
Interurban The Lake Shore Electric Railway Story Harwood, Herbert Korach, Robt 3
Interurban The Toledo, Port Clinton & Lakeside Railway Hilton, George W. 3
Interurban Indianapolis Railways - A Complete History Marlette, Jerry 3
Interurban Illiniois Terminal- The Electric Years Stringham, Paul H. 3 2 copies

IRR Indiana Railroad. The Magic Interurban Bradley, George K. 3
IRR The Cleveland Southwestern & Columbus Railway Story Wilcox, Max E. 3
KCS Kansas City Southern. Route of The Southern Belle Lynch, Terry & Caileff Jr, W. D. 3
L&M Lakeside & Marblehead Railroad Fick, Dean K. 3
L&N The Louisville & Nashville Railroad in Kentucky as Seen Through Postcards Bogart, Charles 3
L&N The Louisville & Nashville Railroad in Kentucky as Seen Through Postcards Bogart, Charles H. 3

L&N L&N Big Emma
Castner Charlie, Flanary Ron, Buccola 
Charlie 3 2 copies

L&N Louisville & Nashville Passenger Trains. The Pan-American Era 1921 - 1971 Castner, C. ; Chapman, R. : Dorin, P. 3
L&N Louisville & Nashville Railroad. The Old Reliable Castner, C., Flanary, R., Dorin, P. 3
L&N Louisville and Nashville diesel locomotive Castner, Charles and Flanary, Ronald 3
L&N Cumberland Valley Division 1945 - 1985 Flanary, Ron 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

L&N L&N in the Appalacians Flanary, Ron & Orozi, Dave & McKee, G. 3
L&N Louisville and Nashville's. Atlanta division George, Michael 3
L&N Louisville and Nashville RR 1850-1963 Herr, Kincaid 3
L&N Louisville and Nashville railroad 1850-1942 Herr, Kinkaid 3
L&N The Louisville & Nashville RR - 1850-1959 Herr, Kinkaid 3
L&N Louisville & Nashville Color Guide to Freight And Passenger Equipment Vol 1 Johnson, Steven D. 3
L&N Louisville & Nashville Color Guide to Freight And Passenger Equipment Vol 2 Johnson, Steven D. 3
L&N L&N Cabooses Jones, Dwight 3
L&N The Louisville & Nashville -An Outline History Kerr, John Leeds 3

L&N
L&N Cincinnati Division - Cincinnati to Corbin & Paris-Maysville - Condensed Profile 
Diagram L&N RR Historical Society 3

L&N L&N Eastern KY Division - Condensed Profile Diagram L&N RR Historical Society 3
L&N L&N Equipment Data Series Vol 3 - Office, Dining, Lounge & RPO Eqt. L&N RR Historical Society 3
L&N L&N RR Equipment Data Series Vol 2 - Passenger Coach Diagrams L&N RR Historical Society 3
L&N L&N RR Equipment Data Series Vol 4 - Passenger Equipment Roster L&N RR Historical Society 3
L&N Past and Present Louisville & Nashville Railroad 3 pamphlet 2 copies
L&N History of the L&N RR Maury, Klein 3
L&N History of the Kentucky Central Railway McChord, Wendell 3
L&N L&N's Memphis Line Mize, Dennis 3
L&N Fast Freight To DeCoursey Morton, Joseph H. 3
L&N The Story of the General - 1862 Nashville, Chattanooga & St.Louis Ry 3 pamphlet
L&N Dixie Lines - The Louisville & Nashville Railroad Oroszi, David P. & Flannary, Ron 3
L&N L&N Steam Locomotives Prince, Richard E. 3 3 copies
L&N The Great Locomotive Chase Roberts, MacLennan 3
L&N The Story of L&N Motive Power Thomas, Edison 3

L&N; PRR; Trackside Around Louisville (East) 1948-1958 With Jack Fravert Tipton;Buccola; Campbell; Castner 3
L&NE History of Lehigh & New England Railroad Company Kulp, Randolph L. 3
LE&W Annual Report of the Lake Erie & Western RR Co. ending June, 1890 LE&W 3

LI Long Island Railroad Memories, The Making of a Steam Locomotive Engineer Harrison, Richard J. 3
Lima Lima super power steam locomotives Dixon Thomas W and Kohls Kevin 3
LIMA Lima The Hisory Hirsimaki, Eric 3
LIMA Building a Lima Locomotive Trostel, Scott D. 3

LIMA-HAMILTON Lima-Hamilton flyer Lima Hamilton Corp 3
LOGGING Logging Along the D&RG Narrow Guage Logging RR's of SW Col & N NM Chappell, Gordon 3
LOGGING Catalog of the Climax Geared Loco Climax Manufacturing Co. 3
LOGGING The Willamette Locomotive. Revised Edition Hauff, Steve & Gertz, Jim 3
LOGGING Heisler geared locomotives. Catalog no 123 Heisler locomotive works 3
LOGGING The Heisler Locomotive 1891-1941 Kline, Benj. F. 3
LOGGING The Shay Locomotives. Titan of the Timber Koch, Michael 3
LOGGING The Climax Locomotive Thompson, T, Dunn, R. & Hauff, S. 3

LRR Lackawanna Railroad Trackside with Henry Peterson Del Vecchio, Mike 3
LRRR Whistle Over the Mountain-Timber, Track & Trails in the Tenn. Smokies #00266 Schmidt, Ronald & Hooks, W S (signed) 3

LS&MS/NYC The Lake Shore and Michigan Southern railway Mclellan, Dave-Warrick, Bill 3
LSE Lake Shore Electric Christianson, Harry E. 3
LV A History of the Lehigh Valley Railroad Archer, Robert F. 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

LV Lehigh Valley - 3 In Color Plant, Jeremy F. & Steinbrenner, Richard 3
LV Lehigh Valley - 2 In Color Yanosey, Robert J. 3
LV The Steam Era of Lehigh Valley Yungkurth, Chuck 3

M&CRR The Marietta & Cincinnati Railroad 1845-1883 Pixton, John 3
M&H (NYC) The Mohawk & Hudson Railroad Co. Abele, Fred B. 3

Mason Mason Steam Locomotives Wallace, Arthur W. 3
MC Maine Central In Color Volume 1 Plant, Jeremy F. & Melvin, George F. 3
MC Northern New England Color Guide To Freight and Passenger Equipment Sweetland, David R. & Horsley, Stephen 3

MILITARY Cival War RRs Pictorial Story of the Iron Horse 1861 thru 1865 Abdill, Geo. B. 3
MILITARY Rail Gun Batchelor, John, & Hogg, Ian 3
MILITARY Americas fighting Railroads -A World War II Pictorial History DeNevi, Don 3
MILITARY Victory Rode the Rails - The strategic place of the Railroads in the Civil War. TURNER, GEORGE EDGAR 3
MILITARY Victory rode the rails. Railroads of the Civil War TURNER, GEORGE EDGAR 3
MILITARY Railways at War Westwood, John 3

MILW The story of the Hiawatha first of the speedliners Charles H Bilty 3
MILW Milwaukee railroad- Olympian Hiawatha. Vol 27 #3 Multi 3
Milw Milwaukee Road in chicago No6 To Burke 3
MKT Missouri-Kansas-Texas Lines in Color George, Raymond B. Jr. 3
MKT Katy - Diesels to the gulf J Parker Lamb 3
MKT Katy RR & the Last Frontier Masterson, V.V. 3

MODEL RR Greenbergs Lionel catalogues. Vol 2 1923-1932 Bruce C Greenberg 3
MODEL RR Greenbergs Lionel catalogues. Vol 3 1933-1942 Bruce C Greenberg 3
MODEL RR Greenbergs Lionel catalogues. Vol 4 1945-1954 Bruce C Greenberg 3
MODEL RR Greenbergs Lionel catalogues. Vol 5 1955-1960 Bruce C Greenberg 3
MODEL RR Greensbergs Lionel catalogues. Vol 1 1902-1922 Bruce C Greenberg 3
MODEL RR Steel - The History, Making & Modeling of steel Freytag, Dean 3
MODEL RR American flyer classic toy trains Gerry and Janet Souter 3
MODEL RR American flyer prewar O Gauge Schuweiller, Alan R. 3

MP Mopac Power Missouri Pacific Lines Loco. Trains 1905 -1955 Collias, Joe G. 3
MP The Missouri Pacific Lines In Color Collias, Joe G. 3

MRS The 727th Railway Operating Bn In World War II Hurst, Sgt. Alfred E. 3
MTMW The Crookedest RR in the World A History of the Mt. Tamalpias & Muir Woods RR Wurm, Theodoreg & Graves, Alvin C. 3
MULTI Rails West Abdill, George B. 3
MULTI Otto Perry - Master Railroad Photographer Albi, Charles & Jones, William C. 3 2 copies
MULTI Railroad Photo Album - Steam Locomotives Vol. No. 1-5 Albrecht, Harry P. 3
MULTI Railroad Photo Album - Steam Locomotives. Number 4. The 4-6-0 Ten Wheeler Type Albrecht, Harry P. 3 2 copies
MULTI Railroad Photo Album -The 2-8-0 Consolidation Type - Vol 2 Albrecht, Harry P. 3
MULTI American Locomotives. A Pictorial Record of Steam Power Alexander, Edwin P. 3
MULTI The Collector's book of Locomotives Alexander, Edwin P. 3
MULTI Trackside around the big apple 1964 - 1973 with Allen Roberts Allen H Roberts 3
MULTI American Locomotive Company Ten Wheel Type Locomotives American Locomotive Co. 3
MULTI Railroads at Work Association of American Railroads 3
MULTI A Guide To Chicago's Train Stations Bach, Ira J. & Wolfson, Susan 3
MULTI American Railroads The Second Generation Ball, D. ; Boyd, J. ; Donahue, T.J. 3
MULTI America's Colorful Railroads Ball, Don Jr. 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

MULTI Portrait of the Rails From Steam to Diesel Ball, Don Jr. 3
MULTI Railroads An American Journey Ball, Don Jr. 3
MULTI Rails Ball, Don Jr. 3
MULTI The age of steam Beebe and Clegg 3
MULTI Highball. A Pageant of trains BEEBE, LUCIUS 3
MULTI Highliners  A Railroad Album BEEBE, LUCIUS 3 2 copies
MULTI Great Railroad Photographs - USA Beebe, Lucius & Clegg - Charles 3
MULTI Legends of the Comstock Lode BEEBE, LUCIUS & CLEGG, CHARLES 3
MULTI The Trains We Rode - Vol I Beebe, Lucius & Clegg, Charles 3
MULTI The Trains We Rode - Vol II Beebe, Lucius & Clegg, Charles 3
MULTI Narrow Guage in the Rockies. #774 of 850 Beebe, Lucius & Clegg, Charles (Signed) 3
MULTI The ML2 Story Bermingham, Peter L. 3
MULTI Locomotives of the Dickson Mfg. Co. Best, Gerald M. 3
MULTI Snowplow. Clearing Mountain Rails Best, Gerald M. 3
MULTI Bethlehem Mine & Industrial Trackwork Bethlehem Steel 3
Multi The Railroads of Kentucky During the 1940s & 1950s Bogart, Charles 3

MULTI The Railroads of Kentucky During the 1940s & 1950s Bogart, Charles H. 3
MULTI North American Locomotive Production 1968-1989 Bradley, James T. 3
MULTI Railroad signaling Brian Solomon 3 2 copies
MULTI Railway maintenance the men and machines that keep the railroads running Brian Solomon 3
MULTI Railway Photography Brian Solomon 3
MULTI Loco 1 - the diesel Carstens, Harold H. 3
MULTI Triple Crown's Rail Compatatible Trailers Casdorph, David G. 3
MULTI Elec. Rys. of Indiana CERA No. 104 CERA 3
MULTI Elec. Rys. of Indiana Part 2 CERA No. 102 CERA 3
MULTI Railroad, Trolley and Interurban rail lines of Frankfort, KY Charles H Bogart 3
MULTI West Virginia Central And Pittsburg Ry. Clarke, Alan 3
MULTI West Virginia's Coal & Coke Railway Clarke, Alan 3
MULTI Alaska/Yukon Railroads: An Illustrated History Clifford, Howard 3
MULTI Rails North - Railroads of Alaska & the Yukon Clifford, Howard 3
MULTI Alabama Railroads Cline, Wayne 3
MULTI The Search for Steam Collias, Joe G. 3
MULTI Sugar Trains Pictorial Conde, Jesse C. 3
MULTI Before Guilford, The D&H, B&M & MEC Railroads Cook, Preston 3
MULTI Speaking of Union Station Cooney, Deborah 3
MULTI Railroad Photo Album -The 2-6-0 Mogul - Vol 5 Corbett, J.W. 3
MULTI Show Trains of the 20th Century Dahlinger Jr., Fred 3
MULTI Trains of the Circus 1872 - 1956 Dahlinger Jr., Fred 3
MULTI Trackside around Cleveland 1965 - 1979 with Dave Mckay Dave Mckay 3
MULTI North American Steam Locomotives Builders & Their Insignia Davies, Harold 3
MULTI Steam and Diesel loco terminals and service facilities Dixon, Thomas W. 3
MULTI Steam Loco coaling station and Diesel fueling facilities Dixon, Thomas W. 3
MULTI West Virginia Railroads - Railroading in the Mountain State Dixon, Thomas W. Jr. 3
MULTI Commuter Railroads-First Edition Dorin, Patrick C. 3
MULTI The Lake Superior Iron Ore Railroads Dorin, Patrick C. 3 2 copies



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

MULTI Guide to North American Steam Locomotives since 1900 Drury, George 3
MULTI More Classic Trains Dubin, Arthur D. 3
MULTI Some Classic Trains Dubin, Arthur D. 3
MULTI Tennessee Coal Mining, Railroading & Logging Duke, Jason 3
MULTI Buses, Trolleys and Trams, Buses, Trolleys and Trams Dunbar, Chas. S. 3
MULTI The Mallet Locomotive Durant, A. E. 3
MULTI Railroad Names Edson, William D. 3
MULTI Moving mail and express by rail Edward M Derouin 3
MULTI The lore of the train ELLIS, C. HAMILTON 3
MULTI Collis Potter Huntington - Volume 1 Evans, Cerinda W. 3
MULTI Collis Potter Huntington - Volume 2 Evans, Cerinda W. 3
MULTI Northern American Steam Locomotives. The Berkshires & Texas Type Farrell, Jack W. 3
MULTI Railroading Coast to Coast Farrington Jr. , S. Kip 3
MULTI Rails To Pittsburg A Train Watchers Collection Feibelman, W.A. 3
MULTI New York Harbor railroads in color Vol 1 Flagg, Thomas R. 3
MULTI Narrow Guage Railways In America 1871 - 1949 Fleming, Howard 3
MULTI Denver's Railroads - Story of the Union And Railroads of Denver Forest, Kenton & Albi, Chas. 3
MULTI Toonerville Trolley Fox, Fontaine 3

MULTI The Pennsylvania Railroad Historical Collection 1939-1989
Friends of the Railroad Museum of 
Pennsylvania 3

MULTI Railroad Photo Album -The 0-4-0 Locomotive and Switcher - Vol 6 Galloway, A.K. 3
MULTI The First Transcontinential Railroad Galloway, John Debo 3
MULTI Masterpieces in Steam - Last Steam Locomotives of the World Garratt, Colin 3
MULTI Steam Trains of The World Garratt, Colin 3
MULTI Power for the Nation's Life Line General Motors 3 pamphlet
MULTI Trains- An Illustrated History of Locomotive Development Gordon, S. P. 3
MULTI Once Upon A Town Green, Bob 3
MULTI Trackside around Illinois 1960-1973 with George Strombeck Greg Strout 3
MULTI Jay Gould - His Business Career Grodinsky, Julios 3
MULTI Classic Trains Halberstadt, Hans 3
MULTI Modern Diesel Locomotives Halberstadt, Hans 3
MULTI Depots of the Nickel Plate Road Harvey, Jr., Willard 3
MULTI The Pictorial History of Electric Loco. Haut, F.J.G. 3
MULTI Rails along the Chesapeake, A History of Railroading on the Delmarva Peninsula Hayman, John C. 3
MULTI Rip van Winkle Railroads. C&CRR, CMRy, C&T Ry, Otis Elevating Rwy. Helmer, William F. 3
MULTI Billboard Refrigerator Cars Hendrickson, Richard & Kaminski, Edward 3
MULTI Trains Henry, Robert Selph 3
MULTI The Railroad Artistry of Howard Fogg Hill, Ronald C. & Chione, Al 3
MULTI American Narrow Gauge Railroads Hilton, George W. 3
MULTI American Narrow Gauge Railroads Krause, John  Duke, Donald 3
MULTI The Electric Interurban Railways in America Hilton, George W. & Due, John F. 3
MULTI The Age of the Moguls Holbrook, Stewart H. 3
MULTI The Story of American Railroads Holbrook, Stewart H. 3
MULTI Trackside in the South 1946-1959 Holland, Kevin J. Yanosey, Robert J. 3
MULTI Dinner In The Diner - A Cookbook Hollister, Will C. 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

MULTI Wheels across America HORNUNG, CLARENCE P. 3
MULTI The Goulds Hoyt, Edwin P. 3
MULTI Appalachian Conquest, C&O, N&W, VGN, Clinchfield Huddleston, Eugene L. 3
MULTI The Van Sweringen Berkshires. Classic Power 7 Huddleston, Eugene L. 3
MULTI Uncle Sam's Locomotives - The USRA and The Nation's Railroads Huddleston, Eugene L. 3
MULTI World's Greatest Steam Locomotives Huddleston, Eugene L. 3
MULTI Spectacular Railroad Photography Ingbretsen, Roger M. 3
MULTI The New York Subway Interborough Rapid Transit Interborough Rapid Transit Co. 3 3 copies
MULTI Evolution of the American diesel locomotive J Parker Lamb 3
MULTI Perfecting the American Steam Locomotive J Parker Lamb 3
MULTI Wabash/Nickel Plate/ DT&I color guide to freight and Passenger equipment James Kinkaid 3
MULTI Trackside around ST Louis 1952 - 1959 with Jim Ozment James Sandrin 3
MULTI Classic trains E Units Electro- Motives Classic streamliners Jeff Wilson 3
MULTI Trackside around Charlottesville Virginia 1967 - 1984 with Jeremy F Plant Jeremy F Plant 3
MULTI Trackside around Toledo 1946-1976 with Emery Gulash Jerry A Pinkepank 3
MULTI Railroad Collectables Johnson, Howard 3
MULTI Great Railway Journeys of the World Jones, K. Westcott 3
MULTI The Robber Barons Josephson, Matthew 3
MULTI Trains Album of Photographs No. 7 Electric Railways Kalmbach Pub. Co. 3
MULTI American Car & Foundry Co. 1899 - 1999 Kaminski, Edward S. 3
MULTI How A steam locomotive works Karen Parker 3
MULTI Diesel Electric Plants Kates, Edgar J. 3
MULTI Misrepresentation in Railroad Affairs Kennan, George 3
MULTI Centennial Treasury of General Electric 1880 - 1980 Locomotives Vol. 1 Kerr, O. M. 3
MULTI Centennial Treasury of General Electric Locomotives Volume 2 Kerr, O. M. 3
MULTI Illustrated Treasury of American Locomotive Company Kerr, O. M. 3 2 copies
MULTI Midwest Florida Sunliners Key, Lyle R. Jr. 3
MULTI The Short Line Doodlebug, Galloping Geese and Other Railcritters Kielty, Edmond 3
MULTI Trackside In The Albany, NY Gateway 1949 - 1974 (NYC & D&H) Kilean, Len & O'dell Jim 3
MULTI Early American Steam Locomotives. The First Seven Decades Kinert, Reed 3
MULTI The Diesel Builders - Volume 2 - ALCO & Montreal Kirkland, John F. 3
MULTI The Diesel Builders Vol. 1 -Fairbanks Morse & Lima Hamilton Kirkland, John F. 3
MULTI The Men Who Built The Railroads Klein, Aaron E. 3
MULTI Indiana Railroad Systems Krambles, George 3
MULTI Steam, Steel & Limiteds Kratville, William W. 3
MULTI Rails through Dixie Krause, John & Reid, H. 3
MULTI Where Rails meet the Sea - America's Connections Between Ships & Trains Krieger, Michael 3 2 copies
MULTI Railroads In The Lehigh River Valley Steam 1863 - 1953 Kulp, Randolph L. 3
MULTI Railroads of the Lehigh River Valley Kulp, Randolph L. 3
MULTI Classic Diesels of the South. A Railfan's Odyessy Lamb, J. Parker 3
MULTI Lost Railway Journey From Around the World Lambert, Anthony 3
MULTI Casey Jones - Epic of The American Railroad Lee, Fred J. 3
MULTI Articulated Steam Locomotives of North America Lemassena, Robert A. 3
MULTI Paducah Gateway - A History of Railroads in Western Kentucky Lessley, Donald E. 3
MULTI From Horsecars To Streamliners. An Illustrated Hist. of St. Louis Car Lind, Alan R. 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

MULTI Locomotives And Cars Since 1900 Lucas, Walter A. 3 2 copies
MULTI Pocket Guide to American Locomotives Lucas, Walter A. 3
MULTI Dining On Rails. An Encyclopedia of Railroad China Luckin, Richard 3
MULTI Maine Narrow Gauge Railroads MacDonald, Robert L. 3
MULTI Night Trains Maiken, Peter T. 3
MULTI Slow trains down south Vol 2 Deep in Dixie Mallory Hope Ferell 3
MULTI Slow Trains down south Vol 1. Daily cept Sundays Mallory Hope Ferrell 3
MULTI Conquering the Appalachians Marry Hattan Bogart 3
MULTI E Units - Standard bearer of America's Passenger Trains Maywald, Henry 3

Multi
The History of the Lexington & Ohio, Lexington & Frankfort, Louisville & Frankfort 
Railroad McChord, Wendell 3

MULTI Otto Perry's Railroad Pilgramage McCoy, Dell A. 3
MULTI Railroad Post Office History Mckee, Leo A & Lewis, Alfred L. 3
MULTI Twentieth Century Limited - Industrial Design in America 1925 - 1939 Meikle, Jeffrey L. 3
MULTI Michigan Railroads and RR Companies. Meints, Graydon M. 3
MULTI Encyclopedia of North American Railroads Middleton, W: Smerk, G: Diehl 3
MULTI The Interurban Era Middleton, William D. 3 2 copies
MULTI The Railroad Builders Moody, John 3
MULTI The Mohawk That Refused To Abdicate Morgan, David P. 3
MULTI Erie Canal Morganstein, Martin & Cregg, Joan H. 3
MULTI The Railway Barons` Mountfield, David 3
MULTI Railroads of Nevada & Eastern California. Vol 2 The Southern Roads Myrick, David F. 3
MULTI Railroads of Nevada & Eastern California. Vol I The Northern Roads Myrick, David F. 3
MULTI Moving Memories - 1999 Cincinnati Streetcars n/a 3
MULTI American Railroad Manual - 1873 na 3
MULTI Light Locomotives na 3
MULTI Locomotive Advertising in America. 1850 - 1900 na 3
MULTI New Commericial Railroad, County and Township Map of Ohio and County Bus. Dic NA 3
MULTI Trains of the Northeast Corridor Nelligan, Tom & Hartley, Scott 3
MULTI Glimpses of Passing Trains Noble, Harry 3
MULTI Timeline Number 319 Ohio Historical Society 3
MULTI Railroad Operations in the OKI Region OKI 3
MULTI Tracking ghost railroads in Colorado Ormes, Robert 3
MULTI Illustrated History of the Panama railroad Otis, F. N. 3
MULTI The Night Operator Packard, Frank L. 3
MULTI Steam in Niagara Panko and Bowen 3
MULTI The Circus Moves By Rail Parkinson, T & Fox, Charles 3
MULTI The 2nd Diesel Spotters Guide Pinkepank, Jerry A. 3
MULTI Trackside East of The Hudson. 1941-1953 Plant, Jeremy F. 3
MULTI Manual of the Railroads of the US. 1877 - 1878 Poor, Henry V. 3
MULTI Manual of the Railroads of the US. 1881 Poor, Henry V. 3
MULTI Steam Locomotives & Histories Georgia RR & West Point Route Prince, Richard E. 3
MULTI 1925 Modern American Locomotive Construction and Operation Prior, Frederick J. 3
MULTI The Bridges stand tall Priscilla Coe Pyfrom 3
MULTI Railroads of Wisconsin R&LHS 3 2 copies



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

MULTI
Programme for the Convention of US Railway Mail Service Mutual Benefit Association 
- 1905 Rail Mail Association 3

MULTI Railroad History - The Diesel Revolution Millennium Special Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 21-26 - 1930-1931 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 27-32 1932-1933 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 45-50 -1938-1939 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 51-53 - 1940 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 54-56 -1941 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 57-59 - 1942 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 60-62 - 1943 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 63-66 -1944-1945 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 67-68 - 1946 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 69-71 - 1947 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 72-74 - 1948 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 75-78 - 1949 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 79-81 -1950 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 82-84 - 1951 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 85-87 - 1952 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 88-89 - 1953 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 90-91 - 1954 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 92-95 - 1955-1956 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society - Bulletins 96-99 - 1957-1958 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 100 April 1959 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 101 October 1959 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 102 April 1960 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 103 October 1960 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 104 April 1961 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 105 October 1961 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 106 April 1962 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 107 October 1962 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 108 April 1963 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 109 October 1963 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 1-10 - 1921-1925 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 110 April 1964 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 111 October 1964 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 112 April 1965 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 113 October 1965 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 116 April 1967 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 117 5October 1967 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 118 April 1968 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 119 October 1968 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 120 April 1969 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 121 October 1969 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 122 April 1970 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 123 October 1970 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 124 April 1971 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 125 October 1971 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 126 April 1972 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 142 Spring 1980 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 143 Autumn 1980 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 144 Spring 1981 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 145 Autumn 1981 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 146 Spring 1982 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 147 Spring 1982 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 149 Autumn 1983 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 151 Autumn 1984 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 152 Spring 1985 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 153 Autumn 1985 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 154 Spring 1986 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 155 Autumn 1986 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 155 Autumn 1986 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 170 Spring 1994 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 171 Autumn 1994 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 171 Spring 1995 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 173 Autumn 1995 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 174 Spring 1996 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 175 Autumn 1996 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 176 Spring 1997 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin # 177 Autumn 1997 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI Railway & Locomotive Historical Society Bulletin #150 Spring 1984 Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
MULTI The Passenger Car Library - Volume 5 Sante Fe Southern Pacific Randall, W. David 3
MULTI The Passenger Car Library. Volume 3 - Western Railroads Randall, W. David 3
MULTI Comprehensive Guide To Industrial Locomotives Reed, Jay 3
MULTI Train Wrecks A Pictorial History of Accidents On the Main Line Reed, Robert C. 3
MULTI Railroads of Indiana Richard S. Simons & Francis H. Parker 3
MULTI The Locomotive Engineer 1863 - 1963 Richardson, Reed C. 3
MULTI Cowboys, Miners, Presidents & Kings. The Story of The Grand Canyon Railway Richmond, Al 3
MULTI The Story of Eddystone - Baldwin Locomotive Works In 1928 Richter, D.S. 3
MULTI Trackside Around New Jersey 1968 - 1983 with Robert J Yanosey Robert J Yanosey 3
MULTI The American Diesel Locomotive Roberts, Arthur J. 3
MULTI PA ALCO Glamour Girl Romano, Andy 3
MULTI Silver Images of Colorado, Denver Album and the 1866 Business Directory Ronzio, Richard 3
MULTI Limiteds, Locals and Expresses In Indiana 1838 -1971 Sanders, Craig 3
MULTI Nothing Could Be Finer- A Compendium of Railroad Dining Car China Sandknop, Steven 3
MULTI Howard Fogg and the Diesel Image Scala, John J. 3
MULTI Vintage Diesel Locomotives Schafer, Mike 3
MULTI Krauss Maffei Schmidt, Karl 3
MULTI School On Wheels-Reaching & Teaching The Isolated Children of the North Schuessler Karl & Mary 3
MULTI Railroad Signatures Across The Pacific Northwest Schwantes, Carlos A. 3
MULTI When the Railroad Leaves Town Schwieterman, Joseph 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

MULTI The Sleeping Car - A General Guide Shrady, Theodore 3
MULTI Railroads In Harrison County, Kentucky Slade, George D. 3
MULTI Reminiscences of an Old Timer Smith, Captain Ross 3
MULTI The Diesel From D To L Smith, Vernon L. 3
MULTI EMD F-unit locomotives Solomon, Brian 3
MULTI GE Locomotives-110 Years of General Electric Motive Power Solomon, Brian 3
MULTI Trackside Around Chicago 1957 - 1965 Speir, George. G. & DeRouin, Edward M. 3
MULTI North American Hudsons Stagner, Lloyd 3
MULTI Railroad bridges in the heartland Stanley A Changnon 3
MULTI The American Locomotive Company, A Centennial Remembrance Steinbrenner, Richard T. 3
MULTI Trackside around Youngstown 1962 - 1982 with Dave Mckay Stephen M Timko 3
MULTI Trackside in the Rust Belt 1957 - 1977 with Cal Banse Stephen M Timko 3
MULTI Regional railroads of the midwest Steve Glischinski 3
MULTI Terminal railroad association of ST Louis in color Stout, Greg 3 2 copies
MULTI The Railroads of the South 1865-1900 A Study in Finance and Control Stover, John F. 3
MULTI Ghost Railroads of Indiana Sulzer, Elmer G. 3 3 copies
MULTI Ghost Railroads of Kentucky Sulzer, Elmer G. 3 2 copies
MULTI Ghost Railroads of Tennessee Sulzer, Elmer G. 3 2 copies
MULTI C-Liners - Fairbanks-Morse's Consolidation Line of Locomotives Sweetland, David R. 3
MULTI Train Master Sweetland, David R. 3
MULTI Muncy Valley Lifeline-Life & times of the Williamsport & North Branch/Eagles Taber III, Thomas T. 3
MULTI Climax - An Unusual Locomotive Taber, Thomas Casler, Walter 3
MULTI Pacific fruit express Thompson, Church, Jones 3
MULTI Classic Steam Trains of the South Tillotson, Curt Jr. 3
MULTI Historical Guide To North American. Railroads 3rd Edition Trains Magazine 3
MULTI The Credit Mobiler Trent, Logan Douglas 3
MULTI The Lima Route Trostel, Scott D. (signed) 3
MULTI The Lincoln Funeral Train Trostel, Scott D. (signed) 3
MULTI Florida Railroads In The 1920's Turner, Gregg 3
MULTI Murder & Mayhem on Ohio's Rails Turzillo, Jane Ann 3
MULTI Ohio Train Disasters Turzillo, Jane Ann 3
MULTI Centralized traffic control UNION SWITCH & SIGNAL CO. 3
MULTI Street And Electric Railways United States Census Office 3
MULTI Niles cars 1914 Bulletin # 30 unknown 3
MULTI Our GM Scrapbook unknown 3
MULTI Standard locomotives built for the USRA by American Locomotive company NO 10049 Unknown 3
MULTI THE IRON HORSE AT WAR VALLE, JAMES E. 3
MULTI Narrow Gauge Transcontinental various 3
MULTI Locomotives Vulcan Iron Works pamphlet 3
MULTI Curved-Side Cars. Built By Cincinnati Car Company Wagner, Richard & Birdella 3
MULTI Classic Locomotives - SD45 Warren, Bob 3
MULTI The Golden Age of Railroading in America's Heartland Warsher, James L. 3
MULTI 4-8-4 Pictorial Wayner, Robert J. 3
MULTI Railroad Work Equipment and Special Service Cars Wayner, Robert J. 3
MULTI To Trains Weber, Mike 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

MULTI Superpower. The Making of a Steam Locomotive Weitzman, David 3
MULTI The Cars of Pullman Welsh, Howes, Holland 3
MULTI Diesel Era - First Quarter 2022 - Vol 33 #1 White River Productions 3
MULTI A Short History of American Locomotive Builders in the Steam Era White, John H. 3
MULTI American locomotive Builders White, John H. 3 3 copies
MULTI The great yellow fleet - A history of American railroad refrigeratior cars WHITE, JOHN H. 3
MULTI The Locomotive Safety Truck White, John H. 3
MULTI The John Bull 150 years a Locomotive White, John H. Jr. 3
MULTI American Steam Wickre, John M. 3
MULTI Railroads of the Ohio Valley 1968 - 1990's Book 5 Willard A Harvey Jr 3
MULTI Trackside in the Virginias 1954 - 1969 with Wayne Sherwin William R Sparkmon 3
MULTI F Units - The Diesels That Did It Wilson, Jeff 3
MULTI Railroad Conductor Winkler, Fred A. 3
MULTI 100 Trains - 100 Years. A Century of Locomotives And Trains Winkowski, F. & Sullivan, FD 3
MULTI Ghost Trains and Depots of Georgia. 1833 - 1933 Winn, Les R. 3
MULTI The President Travels by Train Withers, Bob 3
MULTI The Walschaert Locomotive Valve Gear Wood, W. W. 3 2 copies
MULTI Tidewater Triangle Yanosey, Robert J. 3
MULTI Atlas of North American Railroads Yenne, Bill 3
MULTI The History of The St. Louis Car Co. "Quality Shops" Young, Andrew D. & Provenzo, Eugene F. 3
MULTI Steel Rails to Victory Ziel, Ron 3
MULTI The Story of The California Zephyr Zimmermann, Karl R. 3

N- DE- M N DE M in color Matthew J Herson 3
N&W Norfolk & Western 611 Class J Steam Locomotive American Society of Mechanical Engineers 3
N&W The N&W Strike of 1978 Bedingfield, Robt. E. 3
N&W Cabooses of The Norfolk & Western Bowers, Robert G. & Brewer, James F. 3
N&W Memories of N&W Power Carleton, Paul 3
N&W Norfolk & Western Electrics Cooper, Mason Y. 3
N&W Norfolk & Western's Pocahontas Division Cooper, Mason Y. 3
N&W Norfolk and Western Railway. Vol 1, Vanishing Vistas Cox, Richard E. 3
N&W Norfolk and Western Y Class. Articulated steam locomotives Dixon, Parker, Huddleston 3
N&W Norfolk & Western Steam. The Last 30 Years Dixon, Thomas W., Jr. 3
N&W Norfolk and Western Powhatan Arrow Dixon, Thomas W., Jr. 3
N&W Norfolk & Western Steam's Last Stand Ferrell, Mallory Hope 3
N&W Norfolk & Western Railway Harris, Nelson 3
N&W Norfolk & Western Giant of Steam Jefferies, Major Lewis Ingles 3 2 copies
N&W The "A"-Mercedes of Steam King, Ed. 3
N&W Night Trick On the Norfolk & Western Ry Link, O. Winston 3 2 copies
N&W Steam Steel & Stars Link, O. Winston 3 2 copies
N&W The Last Steam Railroad in America Link, O. Winston 3 2 copies
N&W Norfolk and Western Steam in Color McClure, William & Plant, Jeremy 3
N&W Norfolk and Western - Class J Miller, Kenneth L. 3
N&W Norfolk & Western Historical Society Newsletters - The First Edition N&W Historical Society 3
N&W Norfolk & Western Annual Report - 1981 N&W RAILROAD 3
N&W Norfolk & Western Magazine - various issues N&W RAILROAD 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

N&W Coal Car Equipment N&W RR 3 2 copies
N&W Rail Remembered - The Tale of a Turbine VOL 4 Newton, Louis M. 3
N&W Norfolk & Western In Color. Vol 1 1945 - 1964 Nichols, Jim 3
N&W Norfolk and Western color guide to freight and passenger equipment Nichols, Jim 3
N&W The End of The Line - Pocahontas, Wabash Cannon Ball Norfolk Western 3
N&W Norfolk & Western RY.-Pocahontas Coal Carrier Prince, Richard E. 3
N&W Norfolk and Western Steam. The last 25 years Rosenberg, Ron 3
N&W The Norfolk & Western - A History Striplin, E. F. Pat 3
N&W The Norfolk & Western As I Knew It Thieme, August A. 3
N&W Norfolk and Western in color Vol 2 1964- 1973 Timko, Stephen M. 3
N&W Norfolk and Western in color Volume 3 1974 - 1982 Timko, Stephen M. 3
N&W Along the Norfolk & Western Olden Days and New Ways Vannoy, Tam Park 3
N&W The Norfolk & Western Handbook. A Comprehensive Steam Era Book Wallace, Conley, Wiley & Aubrey 3
N&W Norfolk & Western Passenger Service. 1946 - 1971 Warden, William E. 3
N&W Norfolk & Western Railway's Magnificent Mallets - The Y Class 2-8-8-2's Warden, William E. 3
N&W Norfolk & Western: Diesel's Last Conquest Warden, William E. 3
N&W Norfolk and Western Passenger. Service, 1946-1971 Warden, William E. 3
N&W Norfolk and Western A to J Warden, Wm. E. 3
N&W O. Winston Link The Man and the Museum Winston Link Museum 3
N&W Norfolk & Western First Generation Diesels Withers, Paul K.; Bowers, Robt. G. 3
N&W Norfolk & Western-Second Generation Diesels Withers, Paul K.; Bowers, Robt. G. 3

N&W/VGN Norfolk & Western and Virginian Railways in color Reid, H. 3
N/A Railway trackwork catalog H WEIR KILBY CORP 3
NC The Dixie Line-Nashville, Chattanooga & St. Louis Railway Castner, Charles B. Jr. (Signed) 3
NC Nashville, Chattanooga & ST. Louis Railway history and steam locomotives Prince, Richard E 3
NC Nashville, Chattanooga & ST. Louis Railway history of the Dixie Line Schult, Dain 3

NDEM Main Line Mexico Edmonson, H. A. 3
NH New Haven Railroad in the Streamliner Era Geoffrey H Doughty 3
NH The Classic Railway Sigtnal Tower - New Haven Railroad McEvoy, Stephen A. 3

NKP Nickel Plate-Color Photography of W.A. McCaleb Vol 1 Buffalo-Bellevue Dicken, Bruce K & Semon, James M 3
NKP Reflections The Nickel Plate Years 1881-1981 Nickel Plate District Dicken, Bruce K & Semon, James M 3
NKP Reflections of the Nickle Plate Years Lake Erie & Western District Dicken, Bruce K. & Semon, James 3
NKP Reflections The Nickel Plate Years. 1881 - 1981 Dicksen, Bruce K & Hirsimaki, Eric E. 3
NKP Reflections The Nickel Plate Years Clover Leaf District Grigg, Steven L. 3
NKP Nickel Plate Road Passenger Service. The Postwar Years Holland, Kevin J. 3
NKP Nickel Plate Road Publicity Photos 1943-1952 Vol. 1 John B. Corns 3
NKP Nickel Plate Road Publicity Photos 1943-1952 Vol. 2 John B. Corns 3
NKP The Berkshire Era. The Nickel Plate Road - 1934-1958 Rehor, John A. & Horning, Philip T. 3
NP Northern Pacific in color Vol2 1960 - 1970 Doug Nighswonger 3
NP Northern Pacific Color Pictorial - Volume 1 Shine, Joseph W. 3
NP Northern Pacific Color Pictorial - Volume 2 Shine, Joseph W. 3
NP Guide To The Northern Pacific Railroad and Its Allied Lines Winser, Henry J. 3
NS Extra south-An unscheduled,unhurried look at dixie steam railroading H Reid 3
NS Norfolk Southern Locomotive Equipment 2001 Norfolk Southern 3
NS Norfolk Southern Portrait 20 NS Corporation 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

NS Norfolk Southern Heritage in Color Plant, Jeremy F. and Plant, Brian D. 3
NS Norfolk Southern Railroad Old Dominon Line and connections Prince, Richard E. 3
NS Norfolk Southern Railway Richard C Borkowski Jr 3
NS Norfolk Southern Diesel Locomotives Toth, Chris R. 3
NS Norfolk Southern Locomotive Equipment 2010-2011 Withers, Paul K. 3
NS Norfolk Southern 1982-1994. Motive Power Review Withers, Paul K., Bowers, Robert G. 3

NYC 20th Century Beebe, Lucius 3
NYC NYC System - Gone but not Forgotton Cavanaugh, H. F. 3 2 copies
NYC The Twentieth Century Limited 1938-1967 Cook Sr., Richard J. 3
NYC New York Central's Mercury Cook, Richard J. 3
NYC Memories of NYC Diesels & Electrics D. Carlton Railbooks 3
NYC New York Central color pictorial Vol1 Chicago to Boston David R Sweetland 3
NYC Michigan Central Trackside Doughty, Geoffery H. 3
NYC New York Central In Color Vol. 1 Doughty, Geoffery H. 3
NYC New York Central. Through passenger service in color Vol 2 1950-1967 Doughty, Geoffrey H 3
NYC New York Central's Great Steel Fleet 1948-1967 Doughty, Geoffrey H 3
NYC New York Central's Great Steel Fleet 1948-1967 - Revised Edition Doughty, Geoffrey H 3
NYC New York Central And The Trains Of The Future Doughty, Geoffrey H. 3
NYC New York Central Through passenger service in color Vol1 1943-1950 Doughty, Geoffrey H. 3
NYC New York Central's Lightweight Passenger Cars, Trains and Travel Doughty, Geoffrey H. 3
NYC New York Central's Stations and Terminals Doughty, Geoffrey H. 3
NYC New York Central In The Hudson Valley Drury, George 3
NYC New York Central System Diesel Locomotives Edson, William 3 2 copies
NYC Steam Locomotives of the New York Central Lines Vol 1 Parts 1 & 2 Edson, William D ; Vail, H L Jr. 3
NYC Locomotives of the New York Central Edson, Wm. D.- May, Edward L. 3
NYC The Putnam Division Gallo, Daniel R.-Kramer, Frederick 3
NYC New York Central electrification GE 3
NYC Memories of NYC Steam Haas, Arnold 3
NYC New York Central power along the Hudson. Volume 1 Harmon 3
NYC The First 50 Best of the New York Central. Book 1 Harwood, Herbert H. Jr. 3
NYC The Run of the Twentieth Century Hungerford, Edward 3
NYC Boston & Albany - The New York Central In New England - Volume 1 Jones, Robert Willoughby 3
NYC Trains Album of Photographs No. 9 New York Central RR Kalmbach Pub. Co. 3
NYC The History of The New York Central System Klein, Aaron E. 3
NYC The Water Level Route Knoll, Chas. M. 3
NYC The Water Level Route - New York to Buffalo Knoll, Chas. M. 3 2 copies
NYC New York Trackside With Eugene Van Dusen Marvel, Bill 3
NYC New York Central - Power Along the Hudson May, Ed Stoving, Richard 3
NYC Locomotives of The New York Central lines May, Edward & Edson, William 3
NYC Industrial Directory & Shippers' Guide New York Central 3
NYC The 50 Best of the New York Central. Book 2 Nowak, Ed 3
NYC New York Central Color Photography of Ed Nowak book 3 nowak, ed and yanosey robert 3
NYC Ed Nowak's-New York Central 1941-1967 Nowak, Ed. 3
NYC New York Central in Color Photography of Ed Nowak - Book 1 Nowak, Ed.& Yanosey, Robert J. 3
NYC New York Central in Color Photography of Ed Nowak - Book 2 Nowak, Ed.& Yanosey, Robert J. 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

NYC New York Central Historical Society Bibliography Ver 4.0 March 8. 1997 NYC Historical Society 3
NYC The Southwestern limited 1889-1968. NYC Terminal Association of ST Louis 3
NYC The New York Central Railroad - An Audio Documentary to Steam Semaphore Records 3 pamphlete only
NYC New York Central Railroad Railroad Color History Solomon, Brian & Schafer, Mike 3
NYC New York Central Later Power Staufer, A. F. 3
NYC Thoroughbreds Staufer, A.F. ; May, E.L. 3 2 copies
NYC New York Central's Early Power 1831-1916 volume II Staufer, Alvin 3
NYC NYC Early Power Vol. 2. 1831-1916 Staufer, Alvin F. 3 2 copies
NYC Passenger Equipment Diagrams Staufer, Alvin F. 3 2 copies
NYC Steam Power of the NYC System Staufer, Alvin F. 3
NYC Beginnings of the NYC RR Stevens, Frank Walker 3
NYC New York Central Color Pictorial Vol 2 St. Louis to New York City Sweetland, David R. 3
NYC New York Central Lightning Stripes Sweetland, David R. 3 2 copies, 1 autographed 
NYC New York Central Lightning Stripes Vol 2 Sweetland, David R. 3
NYC New York Central Steam in Color Sweetland, David R. 3
NYC NYC Color Guide to Freight and Passenger Equipment Sweetland, David R. 3
NYC The 50 Best of the New York Central Sys. Book 3 Taylor, Jeremy 3
NYC The 100th anniversary 1826 april 17 1926 The NYC railroad Unknown 3
NYC New York Central Cars Wayner 3
NYC 20th Century Limited Zimmermann, Karl R. 3

NYC&SL Nickel Plate Color Photography Vol 3. The Railfan Perspective Cheney, Fred D. 3
NYC&SL Nickel Plate Color Photography of W.A. Mccaleb Vol 2 Bellevue-Chicago-Wheeling Dicken, B.K. & Seman, J.M. 3
NYC&SL Berkshires of The Nickel Plate Road Holland, Kevin J. 3
NYC&STL The Nickel Plate Road The History Of A Great Railroad. HAMPTON,TAYLOR 3
NYC&STL The Nickel Plate Story REHOR, JOHN A. 3

NYCTA Under the Sidewalks of New York Cudahy, Brian J. 3
NYNH&H New Haven Trackside With Thomas J. McNamara Plant, Jeremy F. 3
NYNH&H The Fall of a Railroad Empire - Barndwis And the New Haven Merger Battle Staples, Henry Lee 3
NYNH&H New Haven Power 1838-1968 Steam, Diesel Electric, Motor Cars Swanberg, S. W. 3
NYO&W O&W The Long Life And Slow Death of THE N. Y. ONTARIO & WESTERN RAILWAY HELMER, WILLIAM F. 3
NYO&W The New York, Ontario & Western In Color Lubliner, Paul 3

O&M/B&O From the Ohio to the Mississippi.Story of the Ohio & Mississippi Railroad Smith, Robert F. 3 2 copies
OFFICAL RR GUIDE The Official Railway Guide - Jume 1869 National Railway Publication Co. 3
OFFICAL RR GUIDE The Official Railway Guide June 1870 National Railway Publication Co. 3
OFFICAL RR GUIDE The Official Railway Guide October 1943 National Railway Publication Co. 3

OHCR Ohio Central The Buckeye Route - Volume 1 Connor, Michael J. 3
OHIO Remembering Cincinnati Bailey, Linda 3
OHIO Railroads of Butler County Blount, Jim 3
OHIO Northern Ohio Traction Revisited Blower, James M. 3
OHIO Railroads In Conneaut Ohio Borsvold, David 3
OHIO The Story of Mansfield Transit Systems Brashares, Jeffrey R. 3
OHIO The Smith & Barney Car Company Carillon Park 3
Ohio The Electric Railways of Ohio. An Album Central Electric Railfans Association 3
OHIO Ohio Trolley Trails - Ride the Red Devils - Western & Central Ohio Christiansen, Harry 3
OHIO Columbia and Cincinnati Street Railroad Cincinnati Historical Society 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

OHIO Steam Railroad Comes to Cincinnati Cincinnati Historical Society 3
OHIO The Railroad & the City, A Technological & Urbanistic History of Cincinnati Condit, Carl W. 3 2 copies
OHIO The Overlook Route - The Dayton, Covington and Piqua Traction Co. Gordon, William and Wagner, Richard 3
OHIO Ohio on the Move Transportation in the Buckeye State Grant, Roger H. 3
OHIO Ohio's Railway Age in Postcards Grant, Roger H. 3
OHIO Railfran Trips in the Ohio River Valley…and beyond 1953-2012 Harvey, Willard A. (signed) 3
OHIO Railroads of the Ohio Valley 1947-1960 Book 2 Huntington, WVA to Cinti., Oh Harvey, Willard A. (signed) 3
OHIO Railroads of the Ohio Valley 1986-1990's Book 4 Harvey, Willard A. ,Jr. 3
OHIO Railroads of the Ohio Valley 1947-1960 Book 1 Pitts. Penn. to Gallipolis, Ohio Harvey, Willard A. Jr. 3
OHIO Railroads of the Ohio Valley 1947-1960 Book 3 Aurora, Ind. to Cairo, Ill. Harvey, Willard A., Jr. (signed) 3 2 Copies
OHIO Toledo Railroads Hise, Kirk F. & Pulhuj, Edward J. 3
OHIO Cincinnati Railroad Heritage - Color Pictorial 1950s-1970s Ingles, J. David & Hamilton, Denny 3 2 copies
OHIO Ohio Trolleys Kenneth S.P. Morse 3
OHIO The Inclines of Cincinnati Images of rail Melissa Kramer 3 3 copies
OHIO The Iron Horse, American Railroads, and the Queen City Moller, Abraham 3
OHIO Ohio Valley Trolleys Ridolph, Edward A. 3
OHIO Next stop Xenia highlights of "the railroad era in xenia, oh. Shell, James H. 3
OHIO Cincinnati On The Go. History of Mass Transit Singer, Allen J. 3 2 copies
OHIO The Cincinnati Subway History of Rapid Transit Singer, Allen J. 3
OHIO The Barney & Smith Car Company Car Builders - Dayton, Ohio Trostel, Scott D. 3 2 copies
OHIO The Fireless Locomotive - Dayton, Ohio unk 3
OHIO Ohio Historical Quarterly. Vol 66 No. 1 Various 3
OHIO Cincinnati Street Car No. 3 Cable Cars & Earliest Electrics Wagner & Wright 3 2 copies
OHIO Cincinnati Street Cars No. 1. Horse-Cars & Steam Dummies Wagner & Wright 3 2 copies
OHIO Cincinnati Street Cars No. 7 Progress and Prosperity Wagner & Wright 3
OHIO Cincinnati Street Cars No.2 The Inclines Wagner & Wright 3 3 copies
OHIO Cincinnati Street Cars No.5 1895-1811 Wagner & Wright 3
OHIO Cincinnati Streetcars No. 8. Through the Thirties Wagner, Richard & Wright, Roy 3 2 copies
OHIO Cincinnati Streetcars No3 cable Cars and Earliest Electrics Wagner, Richard and Wright, Roy 3
OHIO Cincinnati Streetcars No. 10 to the End of the Track Wagner,R ; Wright,R ; McNamara,T(sign) 3 2 copies
OHIO Cincinnati, City of Seven Hills And Five Inclines White Jr., John H. 3
OHIO Cincinnati Locomotive Builders .1845 - 1868 White, John 3 3 copies
OHIO Cincinnati Locomotive Builders .1845 - 1868 - 1965 Smithsonian edition White, John 3
OHIO On The Right Track - Some Historic Cincinnati Railroads White, John H, Jr. 3
OHIO Cincinnati Streetcars No. 6 1912 - 1922 Wright, Roy J. & Wagner, Richard M. 3
OHIO Ohio Railway Commissioners Report, 1894 3

OR&L CO. Next Stop Honolulu - Story of The Oahu Railway & Land Co. - 1889-1971 Chidoix, Jim & Simpson, Mackinnon 3
OR&W Hidden Treasures-The Story of The Ohio River & Western Railway Cass, Edwards H. (signed) 3
P&LE Pittsburgh and Lake Erie Railroad in Color Borkowski, Richard C. Jr. 3
P&LE P&LE Berkshires P&LE railroad modern era steam frieght locomotives Vol 2 Jack Polaritz 3
P&LE Pittsburgh and Lake Erie Railroad MCLEAN, HAROLD H. 3
P&WV The Pittsburgh and West Virginia. Railway the story of the high & dry Worley, howard v. jr. & P. W. N. 3

PASSENGER AAPRCO A collection of classic private railroad cars AAPRCO 3
PASSENGER Streamliner Creations by RPC - B&O and RDG Randall, W. David 3
PASSENGER Streamliner Creations by RPC - NYC Randall, W. David 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments
PASSENGER Streamliner Creations by RPC - PRR Randall, W. David 3
PASSENGER The Passenger Car Library Volume 4 Mid-Atlantic Railroads Randall, W. David 3
PASSENGER The Passenger Car Library Volume 6 Southeastern Railroads Book Randall, W. David 3

Passenger Car The Passenger Car Library Vol 2 New York Central North Eastern Railroads Randall, W. David 3
PC The Wreck of the Penn Central Daughen, Joseph R. & Binzen, Peter 3
PC Penn Central Through Passenger Service in Color Doughty, Geoffrey H. 3
PC Penn Central Color Guide To Freight and Passenger Equipment Kinkaid, James 3
PC Penn Central 1968 Annual Statement Penn Central Corporation 3
PC Penn Central Dining Car Menu 11-03-1969 Penn Central Corporation 3
PC The Northeast Railroad Scene. Vol. 6 The Penn Central Pennisi, Bob 3
PC Penn Central Railroad Peter E Lynch 3
PC Penn Central in Color - Volume 4 West of the Alleghenies Plant, Jeremy F. 3
PC Penn Central System Bi-Annual Reid, Robert H. 3
PC Penn Central Power Yanosey, Robert J. 3
PM Pere Marquette Power Million, A.B. ; Dixon, T. W., Jr. 3
PM Pere Marquette - June 1911 Magazine PM RR 3

PRR Locomotives of the Pennsylvania Railroad - Volume 1 - The Early Years Adams, Richard D. 3
PRR World Famous Horse Shoe Curve Albrecht, Harry P 3
PRR PRR Steam Loco's of yesteryear - K4s Albrecht, Harry P. 3
PRR PRR those amazing class D Loco Albrecht, Harry P. 3
PRR The Pennsylvania Railroad A Pictorial History Alexander, Edwin P. 3 2 copies
PRR The Pennsylvania RR. The 1940's-1950's Ball, Don Jr. 3 2 copies
PRR Electric Traction on the Pennsylvania RR 1895-1968 Bezilla, Michael 3
PRR Altoona Action Biery, Thomas A. 3
PRR The Little Miami Railroad Black, Robert L. 3 3 copies
PRR Pennsy Steam A second look Carleton, Paul 3
PRR Pennsy steam A to T Carleton, Paul 3
PRR Under Pennsy Wires Carlton, Paul 3
PRR The Port of New York A History Of Condit, Carl W. 3
PRR Horseshoe Heritage Cupper, Dan 3
PRR The 50 Best of the PRR Book One Davis, Milton A. 3
PRR The Late, Great Pennsylvania Station Diehl, Lorraine B. 3
PRR Keystone Steam & Electric Edson, William D. 3
PRR Pennsy Steam Years Fischer, Ian S. 3
PRR PRR Color Guide to Freight & Passenger Equipment Vol 2 Fisher, Ian S. 3
PRR ABE's graphic charts of PRR locomotives Frederick ABE Goodrich 3
PRR Apex of the Atlantics Fredick Westing 3
PRR Riding The Pennsy To Ruin Gartner, Michael 3
PRR Pennsylvania short lines in color Volume 1 Gary R Carlson 3
PRR Pennsylvania short lines in color Volume 2 Gary R Carlson 3
PRR Pennsylvania RR Diesel Locomotive. Pictorial Vol 4 Baldwin Cab & Transfer Hahn, John D. Jr. 3
PRR PRR Diesel Loco Pictorial Vol 1. ALCO RS Series Hahn, John D. Jr. 3
PRR PRR Diesel Locomotive Pictorial Volume 3 - EMD Road Switchers Hahn, John D. Jr. 3
PRR PRR Diesel Locomotives Pictorial Vol 2 Baldwin Switchers & Road Switchers Hahn, John D. Jr. 3
PRR The 50 Best of the PRR Book 3 Harwood, Herbert H. Jr. 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

PRR Pennsylvania railroad lines west Vol2 Pittsburgh and Northeast Ohio 1960-1999 Hipes, Steve and Oroszi, David P 3
PRR Black Gold - Black Diamonds Vol II Hirshmaki, Eric 3
PRR Black Gold-Black Diamonds-The Pennsy Railroad & Dieselization Vol 1 Hirsimaki, Eric 3 0
PRR The Building of The Pan Handle Division of The Pennsylvania RR Howell, Cecil G. 3
PRR The History of the Pennsylvania Railroad Jacobs, Timothy 3
PRR The Pennsylvania Railroad's Golden Triangle - Main Line Panorama in Pittsburgh Kobus, Ken & Consoli, Jack 3
PRR Pennsy K4's Remembered Kramer, Frederick A. 3
PRR Passenger Equipment of the Pennsylvania. Railroad Volume 1: Coaches Liljestrand, Robert A. & Sweetland, D. 3
PRR Altoona & The Pennsylvania Railroad Betwen A Roar & A Whimper Loeb, Betty Wagner 3
PRR The 50 Best of the PRR Book Four Lorenz, Bob 3
PRR Penn. R.R. Altoona Machine Shops Construction Number List 1866-1904 Lovell, Joseph D. 3
PRR Triumph II Philadelphia to Harrisburg 1828 - 1998 Messer, David W 3
PRR Triumph IV Harrisburg to Altoona 1846-2001 Messer, David W 3
PRR Triumph V Philadelphia to New York 1830 - 2002 Messer, David W. and Roberts, Charles S. 3
PRR Pennsylvania Railroad Lines West Oroszi, Dave & Hipes, Steve 3
PRR Pennsylvania M-1 Dual Service Mountains. Classic Power No. 8 Pennypacker, Bert 3
PRR The Many Faces of the Pennsy K-4. Classic Power No. 8 PennyPacker, Bert 3
PRR Pennsylvania standard railroad of the World. VOL 1 Plant and Yanosey 3
PRR Trackside under Pennsy Wires with James P. Shuman Plant, Jeremy F. 3
PRR Classification & Description of Locomotives And Tenders #109K PRR 3
PRR The PRR Company Accounting Dept. Maps of Divisions PRR 3
PRR When West Meets East PRR 3
PRR Pennsylvania RR Athletic Assn. PRR Athl. Assn. 3
PRR The Pennsy in the Steel City PRR Historical Society 3 2 copies
PRR The Keystone - Spring 2022 PRR Technical & Historical Soc. 3
PRR The Keystone - Summer 2022 PRR Technical & Historical Soc. 3
PRR The Steam Locomotives of the Pennsylvania Railroad System Railway & Locomotive Historical Soc. 3
PRR Triumph VIII - Pittsburgh - eye of two storms 1749 - 2006 Roberts, Charles S. 3
PRR The 50 Best of the PRR Book Two Roberts, Ernest L. Jr. 3
PRR Railroad Color History Pennsylvania Railroad Schafer, Mike & Solomon, Brian 3 2 copies
PRR Trackside on the Pennsylvania Vol2 Structure on the standard railroad Scherb, Jeff 3
PRR The Growth & Development Of The PRR Co.1846 - 1926 Schotter, H. W. 3
PRR Image of Rail - Horseshoe curve Seidel, David W. 3
PRR Pennsy Power Staufer, Alvin F. 3 2 copies, 1 autographed 
PRR Pennsy Power III. 1847-1968 Staufer, Alvin F. 3
PRR Pennsy Power II Staufer, Alvin F. & Pennypacker, Bert 3 autographed copy
PRR Passenger Train Consists and Cars. 1952 Volume 1 Stegmaier Jr., Harry 3
PRR Pennsylvania railroad color pictorial. VOl 1 Altoona to New York city Sweetland, David R 3
PRR Pennsy Steam Years Volume 1 Sweetland, David R. 3
PRR PRR Color Guide to Freight & Passenger Equipment. Sweetland, David R. & Yanosey, Robert 3
PRR The Pennsylvania Railroad in Columbus, Ohio Tipton, Rick 3
PRR Bradford - The Railroad Town Trostel, Scott D. 3
PRR Pennsy Electric Years Vokmer, William D. 3
PRR PRR Hudson to Horseshoe Volkmer, William D. 3
PRR Locomotives of the PRR 1834-1924 Warner, Paul T. 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

PRR Pennsylvania Railroad In Indiana Watt, William J. 3
PRR Pennsy Streamliners. The Blue Ribbon Fleet Welsh, Joe 3
PRR Pensylvania Railroad's Broadway Limited Welsh, Joe 3
PRR Pennsy Steam & Semaphores Westing, Fred 3
PRR From The Hudson To The Ohio Wilson, William Bender 3
PRR PRR Diesel Loco Pictorial - Vol 11 - ALCO and GE Road Switchers Withers, Paul K 3
PRR PRR Diesel Loco Pictorial Vol 5. Fairbanks - Morse Loco Withers, Paul K. 3
PRR PRR Diesel Loco Pictorial Vol 7. EMD E Units and ALCO PAs Withers, Paul K. 3
PRR PRR Diesel Loco Pictorial Vol 8. Early EMD Road Switchers Withers, Paul K. 3
PRR PRR Diesel Loco Pictorial Vol 9 ALCO & GE Switchers Withers, Paul K. 3
PRR I Remember Pennsy Wood, Don 3
PRR Pennsy Diesel Years Vol 3 Yanosey, Robert J. 3
PRR Pennsy Diesel Years Vol 4 Yanosey, Robert J. 3
PRR Pennsy Diesel Years Vol 5 Yanosey, Robert J. 3
PRR Pennsy Diesel Years Vol. 6 Yanosey, Robert J. 3
PRR Pennsy Diesel Years Vol 2 Yanosey, Robt. J. 3
PRR Pennsy Diesel Years Vol I Yanosey, Robt. J. 3
PRR Pennsylvania Railroad Facilities in Color - Volume 15 Yanosey, Robt. J. 3
PRR Pennsy electric pictorial Zak and Withers 3
PRS Pennsylvania-Reading Seashore Lines in Color Stroup, John P. 3

PULLMAN A Century of Pullman Cars - Vol I. Alphabetical List - First Printing Barger, Ralph L. 3
PULLMAN A Century of Pullman Cars. Vol. II , The Palace Cars First Edition Barger, Ralph L. 3
PULLMAN Mr. Pullman's Elegant Palace car Beebe, Lucius 3
PULLMAN The Brotherhood of Sleeping Car Porters Brazeal, Brailsford 3
PULLMAN Pullman - An Experiment In Industrial. Order & Community Planning 1880-1930 Buder, Stanley 3
PULLMAN Travel by Pullman Joe Welsh & Bill Howes 3
PULLMAN Illustrated Treasury of Pullman Standard Passenger cars Since 1945 Vol. I Kerr, O. M. 3
PULLMAN Illustrated Treasury of Pullman Standard Railway Passenger Cars Since 1945 Vol II Kerr, O. M. 3
PULLMAN Go Pullman-Life and Times Knoll, Charles M. 3
PULLMAN The Pullman Company Private Car Service 1939 n/a 3
PULLMAN Those Pullman Blues Perata, David (signed) 3
PULLMAN Pullman On Dress Parade Pullman Co. 3
PULLMAN Pullman-Standard Vol. 10. Randall, David W. 3
PULLMAN Pullman-Standard Vol. 11. Randall, David W. 3
PULLMAN Pullman-Standard Vol. 7. Randall, David W. 3
PULLMAN Pullman-Standard Vol. 8. Randall, David W. 3
PULLMAN Pullman-Standard Vol. 9  C&NW Randall, David W. 3
PULLMAN Pullman Standard Vol. 2. Book #0783 NYC Randall, David W. & Ross William M. 3
PULLMAN Pullman-Standard Vol. 1  AT&SF Randall, David W. & Ross William M. 3
PULLMAN Pullman-Standard Vol. 14.  UP Randall, David W. & Ross, William M 3
PULLMAN Pullman-Standard Vol. 13. UP Randall, David W. & Ross, William M. 3
PULLMAN Pullman-Standard Vol. 3.  GN/NP/SPS Randall, David W. & Ross, William M. 3
PULLMAN Pullman-Standard Vol. 4. Randall, David W. & Ross, William M. 3
PULLMAN Pullman-Standard-Vol. 12.  IC Randall, David W. & Ross, William M. 3
PULLMAN Streamliner Cars - Vol. 3. ACF - Other Builders Randall, David W. & Ross, William M. 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

PULLMAN Pullman-Standard Vol. 5. SP Randall, David W.-Ross, William M. 3
PULLMAN Pullman Standard Vol. 6.  SP Randall, David W.-Ross, Williams K. 3
PULLMAN Pullman Standard - Vol. 16 - Demonstrators, Pool, CN, NeM Randall, W. David 3
PULLMAN Streamliner Cars - Vol. 1 Pullman Standards Randall, W. David 3
PULLMAN The Official Pullman Standard Library. Selected Heavyweight Cars Randall, W. David 3
PULLMAN Pullman-Standard Vol. 15 Western Railroads Randall, W. David & Anderson, William G. 3

RAILRAODIANA The Collector's book of Railroadiana Baker, Stanley L. & Kunz, Virginia B. 3
RAILRAODIANA The Illustrated Encyclopedia of Railroad Lighting Suppl. No. 1 to Vol 1 - Lantern Barrett, Richard C. 3
RAILRAODIANA The Illustrated Encyclopedia of Railroad Lighting Vol. 2 - The RR Signal Lamp Barrett, Richard C. 3
RAILRAODIANA The Illustrated Encyclopedia Of RR Lighting Vol 1 The Railroad Lantern Barrett, Richard C. 3
RAILRAODIANA Historical Railroad Lanterns Burkhalter, Agnes S. 3
RAILRAODIANA Silver at Your Service - A Collector's Guide to RR Dining Car Flatware Patterns Dominy, A. L. & Morgenfruh, R. A. 3
RAILRAODIANA The Official Guide to Railroad Dining Car China McIntyre, Douglas W. 3
RAILRAODIANA Classic Lantern's with value guide Pearson, Dennis A. 3
RAILROADIANA The Engine's Moan - American Steam Whistles Fagen, Edward A. 3
RAILROADIANA Railroadiana - Offical Price Guide For Year 2000 & Beyond Knous, Bill & Sue 3

RDG RDG Color Guide To Freight And Passenger Equipment Bossler, Craig T. 3
RDG History of the Reading Hare, Jay V. 3
RDG Reading Power Pictorial. From Steam to Today's Diesels Pennypacker, Bert 3
REA Railway Express Agency Roseman, V. S. 3

READ Reading Company In Color Vol 1 Plant, Jeremy 3
READ Reading Steam In Color Plant, Jeremy F. 3
REF Baldwin Locomotives By Builders Number 1-24999 Baldwin Locomotive Works 3
REF Baldwin Locomotives By Builders Number 25000 to End inc Diesel Baldwin Locomotive Works 3
REF The 1871 Grant Locomotive Works Catalog. #555 of 1500 Signed Ferrell, Mallory Hope 3
REF Grant Locomotive Works 1866-1897 Grant Locomotive Works 3
REF H.K. Porter Locomotive Builders Data H.K. Porter 3
REF The Science of Railways Fiscal Affairs Collection of Revenue Kirkman, Marshall m. 3
REF The Science of Railways Fiscal Duties of Agent & Conductors Vol. XII KirKman, Marshall M. 3
REF Moody's Steam Railroads 1940 Moody, John 3
REF Moody's Analyses of Investments 1917 Moody,John 3
REF Poor's Directory of Railway Officials and Street Railways - November 1894 Poor's 3
REF Moody's Manual of Investments - 1944 Porter, John Sherman 3

REF
Alco Brooks Cooke Dickson Manchester Montreal Ditts Rhode Island Richmond 
Rogers Builder Numbers various 3

REF Prototype Lettering Diagrams - Book II Walthers, William 3
REF The Westinghouse air break instruction book WESTINGHOUSE CO. 3
REF Railway accounting procedure WOODSON, E. R. 3
REF Car Builders Cyclopedia - 10th Edition - 1922 Wright, Roy V. 3

RF&P 150 Years of History - Along the RF&G Griffin Jr, William E. 3
RF&P Richmond, Fredericksburg & Potomac Railroad - The Capital Cities Route Griffin Jr, William E. 3
RF&P The Richmond-Washington Line and Related Railroads Prince, Richard E. 3
RGS The RGS Story - Vol 1. Over the bridges Ridgway to Telluride Coleman, Russ 3
RGS The RGS Story Vol. II Telluride, Pandora and the Mines above Coleman, Russ and McCoy, Dell 3
RGS The RGS Story Vol III Vance Junction to Ophir Loop Coleman, Ryss and Mc Coy, Dell 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

RGS The RGS Story-Vol IV-Over the Bridges. Opher Loop to Rico #553 Collman, McCoy and Graves 3
RGS The RGS Story Rio Grande Southern. Vol VII Dolores and McPhee Cook, McCoy & Collman 3
RGS The RGS Story Volume VIII Over The Bridges...Dolores To Mancos Cook, W.G. ; McCoy, D.A. ; Collman, R 3
RGS The Southern. A Narrow Gauge Odyssey Dorman, Richard L. 3
RGS Silver San Juan The Rio Grande Southern story FERRELL, MALLORY HOPE 3
RGS Narrow Gauge Pictorial Vol IX Durango to Rico ROW Grandt, Robert L 3
RGS The RGS Story-Vol V Rico and the Mines. #395 McCoy, Collman and Graves 3
RGS The RGS Story Vol VI Rico to Delores. #525 McCoy, Dell A., Collman, Ross (signed) 3
RGS Galloping Geese on the Rio Grande Southern Tin Feathers & Gasoline Fumes Rhine, Stanley 3

RI Down south on the Rock Island 1940 - 1969 Goen, Steve 3
RI Rock Island Westward Vol 1 memories of the high line Thos R Lee 3

RP&R Steam Locomotives of the Reading and P & R Railroads Wiswesser, Edward H. 3
SAL Seaboard air line railroad company Motive Power Calloway and Withers 3
SAL Seaboard Air Line Color Guide To Freight and Passenger Equipment Faulk, Paul 3
SAL Seaboard air lines passenger service. The Streamline Era Goolsby, Larry 3
SAL Seaboard - The Route of Courteous Service Griffin, William E. Jr 3
SAL Seaboard air line railway steam, boats, locomotives and history PRINCE, RICHARD E. 3
SAL Through the heart of the south the Seaboard airline railroad story Robert Wayne Johnson 3
SAL Orange Blossom Special Shrady, Theodore & Waldrop, Arthur 3
SBD Locomotives of the Seaboard system railroad of the south CARLETON, PAUL 3
SCL Seaboard Coast Line Railroad Douglas B Nuckles 3
SF Sante Fe Locomotive Development Brasher, Larry 3
SF Chili Line - The Narrow Rail Trail to Santa Fe - 3rd Edition Gjevre, John A. 3

SLSW Cotton Belt Locomotives Strapac, Joseph A. 3
SOO The Soo Line Dorin, Patrick 3
SOO Saga of the SOO - West from Shoreham Part 1 John A Gjevre 3
SOO Saga of the SOO vol3 East , West and to the North John A Gjevre 3
SOU Southern Railway in Kentucky As Seen Through Postcards Bogart, Charles H. 3
SOU The Southern Ry - In Color Cheney, Fred D. & Sweetland, David R. 3
SOU High Bridge - A pictorial History Curry, Howard 3 3 copies
SOU The Southern Ry.-Road of Innovations Davis, Burke 3
SOU The Southern Railway Steam Locomotives & Trains 1935 - 1937 Durham, Robert K. 3
SOU Founding of the Cincinnati Southern Ry. With Biographical Sketch Ferguson, E.A. 3 2 copies
SOU Southern Railway's Spencer Shops 1896-1996 Galloway, Duane & Wrinn, Jim 3
SOU Queen and Cresent Route Gardner, Edward F. 3
SOU Southern Railway's Murphy Branch George, Michael 3
SOU Southern Railway through passenger service in color Greg Stout 3
SOU Southern Locomotive Valve Gear - Instruction Paper Harding, J.W. 3
SOU The Southern Railway Remembered Hepler, James Leslie 3
SOU Southern Railroads Vol 5.Trains album of photographs Kalmbach 3
SOU Southern Railway Color Guide to Freight and Passenger Equipment Kinkaid, James 3
SOU Southern Railway Panorama from the first Diesel to the Last Steam Locomotive Kramer, Frederick A. 3
SOU Southern Railway In Color Volume 2 Lanier, Alton 3
SOU The Southern Railway Loy, Sallie; Hillman, Dick: Cates, C. P 3
SOU Locomotive 4501 Morgan, David P. 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

SOU Southern Railway Murray, Tom 3
SOU Southern Railway System-A Pictorial Album-Washington to Atlanta 1960-1982 Nuckles, Douglas & Tillotson, Curt Jr. 3
SOU Southern Ry. System-Steam Locomotives and Boats Prince, R.E. 3 2 copies
SOU Southern Steam Power Ranks, Harlold E. ; Lowe, Shelby F. 3
SOU Southern Railway In Color Volume 3 Reisweber, Kurt 3
SOU Southern Railway Ladies Club cooking So. R.R. Ladies Club 3
SOU Southern Railway Diesel Locomotive Diagram Book Sou Railway Historical Assoc., Inc. 3
SOU Weekend Steam - Southern Railway - 25 years of NS Steam Excursions Sou Railway Historical Assoc., Inc. 3
SOU Southern Railway Standards of the Dept. Of Maint. of Way & Struvtures Vol. 1 Sou Ry Historical Association, Inc. 3
SOU Standard of the Department of Maintenance of Way And Structure volume 2 Southern Railway Historical Society 3
SOU Standards of the Dept of Maint. & Structures Vol 1 - Issues of 1912-15 Southern Railway Historical Society 3
SOU Southern Railway system passenger car diagrams SR Mechanical departmant 3
SOU Southern Railway Diesel Locomotives and Trains. Volume 1 Tillotson Jr., Curt 3 2 copies
SOU Southern Railway Steam Trains. Volume 1 - Passenger Tillotson Jr., Curt 3
SOU Southern Railway Steam Trains. Vol 2 - Freight Tillotson, Jr., Curt 3
SOU Southern Railway Depots. Volume 1 North Carolina Ward, Ralph 3
SOU Southern Railway Depots. Volume 2 Ward, Ralph 3
SOU Southern Railway varnish 1964-1979 An all color pictorial Ward, Ralph 3 2 copies
SOU The Southern Railway System Webb, William 3
SOU Southern Rwy Handbook Wiley, Aubrey; Wallace, Cowley 3
SOU Diesels of the Southern Railway. 1939 -1982 Withers, Paul K. 3
SOU Southern-A movtive Power Pictorial Withers, Paul K.; Sink, Tom L. 3
SOU Southern Steam Specials Ziel, Rom & Eagleson, Mike 3

SOU & NS Steam's Camelot - Southern And Norfolk Southern Excursions In Color Wrinn, Jim 3
SP The Central Pacific & Southern Pacific. Beebe, Lucius 3
SP Locomotives of the Southern Pacific Co. Best, G. M. 3
SP Southern Pacific in color Vol4 The tunnel motor era 1971-1980 Boyd, Jim 3
SP Southern Pacific in color Vol5 1980 and beyond- Megers and memories Boyd, Jim 3
SP Southern Pacific Vol3 in color Classic Scarlet 1958-1971 Boyd, Jim 3
SP Southern Pacific Railroad Brian Solomon 3
SP Southern Pacific Passenger Train Consists Stegmaier, Harry 3
SP Southern Pacific In Color Sweetland, David R. 3
SP Southern Pacific. The Roaring Story of a Fighting RR Wilson, Niell C. and Taylor, Frank J. 3

SP&S Spokane Portland and Seattle Rwy. The Northwests Own Railway Wood, Charles and Dorothy 3
STATIONS Grand Central. Gateway To A Million Lives Belle, John ; Leighton, Maxinne R. 3
STATIONS The Last of the Great Stations. 40 Years of the LAUPT Bradley, Bill 3
STATIONS Still Standing - A Century of Urban Train Station Design Brown, Christopher 3
STATIONS Railroad Depots of Central Ohio Camp, Mark J. 3
STATIONS Railroad Depots of Northeast Ohio Camp, Mark J. 3
STATIONS Railroad Depots of Southwest Ohio Camp, Mark J. 3
STATIONS Cincinnati Union Terminal Timetable - 1933-1970 Cincinnati Railroad Club 3 2 copies
STATIONS The Country Railroad Station in America Grant, H. Roger & Bohi, Chas. W. 3
STATIONS St Louis union station-- A place for people a place for trains Grant, Hofsommer, Overby 3
STATIONS Indianapolis Union Station - Trains, Travelers & Changing Times Hetherington, James R. 3
STATIONS Union station- Adecorative history of Washington grand terminal Highsmith and landphair 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

STATIONS Railroad Stations of Coshocton, Ohio Hoover, Richard L. 3 2 copies
STATIONS Detroit's Michigan Central Station Kavanaugh, Kelli B. 3
STATIONS Grand Central terminal-Railroads, Engineering and Architecture in NY City Kurt C Schlichting 3
STATIONS Indiana Railroad Depots - A Threatened Heritage Parker, Francis H. (Signed) 3
STATIONS Union Station - Kansas City Spivak, Jeffrey 3
STATIONS America's Great Railroad Stations Straus III, Roger 3
STATIONS Virginia Railway Depots Traser, Donald R. 3

STEAMBOAT The Legendary Queen From Scotland Glenn, Leslie (Signed by Glenn) 3
STORIES Last train to Paradise Les Standiford 3
STORIES Florida's Flagler Martin, Sidney Walter 3
STORIES The Language of the railroader Ramon F Adams 3
STORIES Henry Flagler-- Building of florida Sandra Wallus Sammons 3

T & NO / SP Texas and New Orleans - Southern Pacific's lines in Texas and Louisiana A.D Mclennan 3
T&P Texas & Pacific Railway "From Oxteams To Eagels" Brown, Steve & Watson, Don 3
T&P Texas & Pacific - Color Pictorial Goen, Steve 3

TRACTION Traction Heritage #40 = 1936 Blake, Henry & Bozell, Harold V. 3
TRACTION Cincinnati Milford & Loveland Traction Company McNeil, David 3 2 copies
TRACTION Two Ohio Tractions Wagner Richard 3
TROLLEYS Yellow Sparks over the Blue Grass - Volume 1 Bogart, Charles H. 3
TROLLEYS Yellow Sparks over the Blue Grass - Volume 2 Bogart, Charles H. 3
TROLLEYS The Trolley Titans. A Moble Histroy of Atlanta - Special #76 Carson, O.E. 3
TROLLEYS Trolley Trails Through Greater Cleveland. Volume 2 Christianson, Harry 3
TROLLEYS Interurbans without wires Edmund Keilty 3
TROLLEYS Cleveland Street Cars Part II Kenneth S.P. Morse 3
TROLLEYS Electric Railroads of Indiana Mariette, Jerry 3
TROLLEYS The Time of the Trolley Middleton, William D. 3
TROLLEYS Cleveland Street Cars Morse Kenneth S.D. 3
TROLLEYS The Electric Railway - Dayton Ohio Trolley na 3
TROLLEYS Trolley Car Treasury Rowsome, Frank Jr. 3
TROLLEYS Detroit's Street Railway Schramm, Jack E. Henning, Wm 3
TROLLEYS The Cincinnati Street Railway - A Proposal Unknown 3
TROLLEYS Trolley talk Vol 2. Issues 21-40 1959-1962 Wagner 3
TROLLEYS War of the Wires White, John 3

TStL&W
Annual Reports - Toledo, St. Louis & Western Railroad Company - 1915-1922 NKP 
acquired 3 Clover Leaf

UP Union Pacific's Sherman Hill in the Diesel era A.J Wolff 3
UP Westward To Promontory Combs, Barry B. 3
UP The History of the UP RR In Cheyenne A Pictorial Odyssey To The Mecca of Steam Darwin, Robert 3
UP Union Pacific diesel in color Vol 1 1934 - 1959 Ed Austin 3
UP Union Pacific Steam. Eastern District Ehernberger, James L. & Gschwind, F 3
UP Motive Power of The Union Pacific Kratville, W. & Ranks, H. E. 3
UP The Challenger Locomotives Kratville, William W. 3
UP The Mighty 800 Kratville, William W. 3
UP Turbines Westward Lee, Thos. R. 3
UP Union Pacific - Salt Lake Route Mark W Hemphill 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

UP Moguls & Iron Men McCague, James 3
UP The LA&SL RR Co. Union Pacific's Historic Salt Lake Route Signor, John R. 3

V&T Steamcars to the Comstock. V&T RR Carson & Colorado RR. Beebe & Clegg 3
V&T Virginia & Truckee. A Story of Virginia City & Comstock Time Beebe & Clegg 3
V&T Virginia & Truckee Locomotives Kownig, Karl R. 3
V&T The Silver Short Line - A History of the Virginia & Truckee Railroad Wurm, Ted & Demoro, Harre 3
VGN Appalachian Crossing Huddleston, Eugene L. 3
VGN Virginian rails 1953-1993 Kurt Reisweber 3
VGN Virginian Railway Locomotives Lewis, Lloyd D. 3
VHS L&N 152 Greg Scholl 3
VHS Reflections of the Louisville & Nashville Herron 3
VHS L&N The Old Reliable L&N RR Company 1954 3
VHS Trolley - The Car that built our Cities Transit Gloria Mundi 3
VHS Vermont Memories Vermont ETV 3
VIR The Virginian Railway Reid, H. 3
VIR The Virginian Railway Handbook Wiley, Aubrey & Wallace, Conley 3

W&LE The Wheeling & Lake Erie Railway Corns, John B. 3
W&OD Washington & Old Dominion 1847 - 1968 Guillaudeu, David and McCray, Paul E. 3
W&OD Washington & Old Dominion 1847 - 1968 Williams, Ames W. 3
WAB Wabash Heimburger, Donald J. 3
WAB Wabash trackside with Emery Gulash 1954 - 1974 Jerry A Pinkepank 3
WAB Wabash in Color Sweetland, David R. 3 2 copies

WALT DISNEY'S Walt Disney's Railroad Story Broggie, Michael 3
WC Wisconsin Central Heritage Vol 1 John Leopard 3
WC Wisconsin Central Heritage Vol 2 John Leopard 3

WEST RIV 36 Miles of Trouble Morse, Victor 3
WM WM Color Guide To Freight And Passenger Equipment Brown, Jack 3
WM The Western Maryland Railway. Fireballs and Black Diamonds Cook, Roger & Zimmerman 3
WM Steam in the Alleghenies Western Maryland Ry. Grenard, Ross & Kraus, John 3
WM Western Maryland Diesels Jahn, Richard and Johnson, John 3
WM Scenic Western Maryland Railroad Kirsch, Richard & Rundle, John 3
WM The Western Maryland Steam Album Price, William P. 3
WM The Western Maryland Railway - Images of Rail Puzzilla, Anthony 3
WM The 50 Best of Western Maryland Fast Freight Line Rouse, Ham 3
WM The WM in the Diesel Era Salamon, Steven and Hopkins, William. 3
WM Western Maryland Diesel Locomotives Stakem, Patrick E & Stakem, Patrick H 3
WM Western Mayland in Color Sweetland, David R. 3
WM Working on the western maryland A collection of employee interviews Wes Morgenstern 3
WM The Western Maryland Ry Story A Chronical of the First Century 1852-19 Williams, Harold A. 3
WM Western Maryland Power in Color Yanosey, Robert J. 3
WP Life on the Feather River Route- A railroaders pictorial scrapbook of memories Bob Larson 3
WP Western Pacific in color Boyd, Jim 3
WP Western Pacific. The railroad that was built too late Crump, Spencer 3
WP The Western Pacific, Railroading Yesterday, Today & Tomorrow Denevi, Don 3
WP Western Pacific Steam Locomotives, Passenger Trains & Cars /Signed Dunscomb Dunscomb, Guy L. and Stindt, Fred A. 3



Cincinnati Railroad Club Library Books
Railroad Name Title Author Location Comments

WP Western Pacific Trackside with Bob Larson Morris, Tim 3
WP Articulated Western Pacific Locomotives Noble, Mark 3
WP The Feather River Route. A Geographical Tour; Keddie to SLC Rattenne, Ken 3
WP The Feather River Route. A Geographical Tour; SF to Keddie Rattenne, Ken 3
WP Western Pacific Pictorial Ryczkowski, John J, Crews, Dan, Miller 3
WP Western Pacific Diesel years Strapac, Joseph A. 3

WP&Y the White Pass & Yukon Route Cohen, Stan 3
WP&Y White Pass and Yukon Route None 3
WP&Y The White Pass & Yukon Railway Wilson, Graham 3

WP&YR Along The White Pass High Iron. Hoghead On The WP&YR True, J. D. 3
WP&YR All Aboard! WP&YR RR 3 pamphlet

WS Wisconsin & Southern Railroad Co. Time Table No. 3 Wisconsin & Southern RR 3
YVR Shortline to Paradise - The Story of the Yosemite Valley Railroad Johnston, Hank 3


